
® 

No. 0290-02 
1987·7 
BE009000PJA 

model DLU-5490-GsERIES 

1 -Needle, Bottom and Variable Top Feed 
Lockstitch Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 

PARTS BOOK 

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL CD.~ LTD. 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK 

/ ' - '/ 7' ''/ 7 (J) JL 1i 

1. The part n umbers of pa rts shown in the figure indicate the correspondi ng n umbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index. 
Glt:.;F~ h t_lifl61.d.>c'1.-lii'IJ., Gll:..>-":>tt-cl·~ No (R c fNo )l:.~twT~-1:..--7·~ 7:At:.J: -, -c, -tQ>J'c#h' nn· rJ1 T . 

2. Explanat ion of codes 
~c~Q).li.Bfl 

1) Codes on the "Note" column 
• ;:i oc" !!'f'1Q>oc~ 

CD ·.~ ......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book. • 
jjlj@JQ),, - "/ 7 ·~ 7 1:.~1 L -c ~@J;;t~ ~ h t: li!l61. ~:fMt L 1 T . 

@ #01 .. ... . . refer to the " Note" ex planatoon at bottom o f page . 
0 1 " - -;.;TQ> •,:icc• Q>~ll.llJl~~ ~~L-c T ~l · 

2) Codes on the " E.C. (Engineering change)" column 
·;;r i£ 1f. Fl • Jrf'1 Q) ~c ~ 

CD A.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 
19831f-10Fl J: rJ ,fi:IJO ~ h t: 

@ D.1 0 /8 3 .... Obsoleted from October. 1983 
19831f. 10 Fl J: rj J'ilj~~ ~ h t: 

When prevoous pa rts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other : 
ms c0c 0) :!H~ ·11: n, r • .- l • ;;r il! 0) ~ .g. r In this case, even obsoleted part (D.) can be o rdered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dines and place you r orders . 
.: O)l,f;.g. t;tl'iiJp~ (D ) t!o h t: c'b# -c· t .: ;;E:;t T ~ 1 T n· ":> . ~3!! 1f. ,Ell:. J: rJ, l• 9 h. n· 0) li!lc'b ~ i.IHR L -c .: ;;E:;tT ~ l • . 

Example ( j§oj) 

Ref. 
No. 

Y~ -1 

Note 
;:E~c 

"' 
"' 
~·: 

,, 

Part No. 
0 :jj!: cc 

B 1401 -100.000 
B 1401 ·1 00-000-A 
B 1105-200-000 

Description E.C. 
~i£1f.Fl 

Needle bar 
r. ---- ::;, 
oD.10/83, 

Needle bar l_A_, 1_0 @;!j 
Frame cover iD-:-foiii3] 

Fra me cover B1105-300.QOO ~.JQ@~ rf4'2 

~ In case when prevoous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other : 
ftBJ'cO)]i j~tln'cf.> ~ Jf;.g.O)~i£ 

Amt . 

0 :g, 
Req. 

cc ti:. 
/\ IJ ;f. -

" IJ ;f. -

9 11 05-300-000 

7 v - J..,.tJ, '-

In this case the new part number is replaced on the " J'c:g, (Japanese)" column o f the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: O)l,f;.g. t;t, IB ftBJ'., O),fO:;t .?e.-g 1M t: -t h 1: n· h ~ lfi L l, J'c:lil' n' ! c.A. L -c cf.> rJ 1 T 0) -c, ~Ji L l • .fa# -c· .:· ;;E:;tT ~ l' 

@ C. 10/83 

I B1105-500.QOOI 

f 
Frame cover 

Co rrect No . 
.iELl•J'o# 

Please o rder by the correct pa rt n umber . 
.iE L l •J'c.fil' -c.: ;;E:;tT t!o l' 

@ M.10/8 3 ... .. The amount requored is changed from October, 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the " Amt. Req". column. 

~ 
Wrong No. 

A~ '* t) Ji, 1fi: 

19831f-10Fl J: rJ fll . n'~!l! 1:. 1J .., t : .: O) ij);.g. fJ!.!Mt : IHJi L l• ti:. n'!&iF L -c cf.> rJ 1 T 

3) Codes on the " Amt. Req." col umn 
"ti:A • !MO) ac~ 

Q) 2 . . . . . . . . . . lndocates amount requi red is 2. 
;ltA. 2100~~ n L 1 9 

@ 2.0 . . . • . . . . . Indicates length in meters. (unit is meterl 
:&: ~ , 2 .>' - ~ Jt- ~ ~ h L 1 T (.Qi tL t;t .;~ - ~ Jv -c T ) 

Indicates parts o bsoleted from the parts book . 
.: 0)/, - "/ 7 ·~ 7 n· ":> ;'jiJ~~ ~ h. t: li!IJ'o T T 

@) ( 1). . • . . . . . . . Indicates sub parts w hich construct the assembly part. 
Asse mbly part is shown as "asm." and 7 0. in Japanese, in the " Description" colu mn. 
Hl ilBJ'cHJ\ PX.L Cl·~r ilBJ'c ~~hL1T *.ll lilloi'cl.l.c

0

c:g,r.') t:~ ::X: T · a s m." .fO:>t T ?:. c :&;FL-ccf.>rJ 1T 

:·-·- ·-·-·-·-·-·- · -·-· -·-· -·-·- · -·- · -·-·-·-·-·-·-·-· -·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·- · -·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·~·~ 

When Ordering T he Spare Parts: 
In order to ensure that we deliver the correct par ts to you, please clearly s tate when ordering the corresponding PART NUMB ER 
(ex. B1 109-012-AOOf and a lso the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, gi ven a t the top right of the cover) or the MACH INE SE RIA L 
NUMBER , because there are some parts whoch have been changed. 

1 

~ . 
1 . 
1 • 1 . 
1 

Mffl8A~~~~~=~~ ! 
.: (f) / ' - ''J 7 ") 7 (: ~C.JJ. ~ h 'l 1..' ~ tiliffl $ .i'c ~ .:·;i:>c (J)~ (j:, $.i'c (J):j:~ (i§IJ ;:Z (i, B 1109-0 12-AOO) T .:· ;ixT ~ 1.. ' o ~ 
.g- :htt'l , .:t[(J) / \ -''J 7 ·;~ 7 (J) ~:£!:fi:~(~*!ttiJ:. , i§IJ;:Z (i, No.0010-01):X.(i, ~:fflt:fi:~~.:-~*U!1i:(1tl.li$;L'T! 

T :X. , t;&~ (f) t: 19')flB.i'c (J)-$n'3P1'! (: ti ~ t~ .g- t.J ( if.> I') 1 T (f) T .:· 7 7lxT ~ 1.. ' o ~ 
$ 

Jt • ~ ·-··~ ·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-· -·-·- ·-·-·-·-·- ·-·-·-·- ·-·-·-·-··~·-·-·-·-·-·- ·-·- ·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·: 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
El (7\ 

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . 1 

.iiJHm • 71-~IMH~ 
2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE- UP LEVER COMPONENTS .••.. . ••. .... .• . . . . •... . ..... 3 

l:·dl· ~f!lOO~ 
3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . 5 

&t~. ""ffdlfMJ~ 

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . • . . • • • • 7 

Witl:~f!MI~ 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . • . . . . . . . . • . . . . • . . . . . . • . . . . . . • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . • . . 9 

z"J~MI~ 

6. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . 11 

l::i2S "J ~~ (1) 

7. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) . . . . • • • . . . • . . . • . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 13 

J:jl5 "J ~~ (2) 

8. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . . . . • . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . • • • . • . • . • • • • • • • • • • . . . • • . . • . 15 

*W"J~~ 

9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MACHANISM COMPONENTS ... .. ...•••.. . . • .. . . .. . .•.. . . 17 

§j)JJ2!jl5"JIMJ~ 

10. WIPER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 18 

'71 )~ -~~ 

11. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ....•.••..... . ..•..........••......••.. .•...•. 19 

~¥miMI~ 

12. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . . ....... •.• . .. • •...••....... • ......•...... •.... 21 

?mri~m~ 

13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS •..••. .... . . .. • .•. . • . . ..•. . . . . •.... 23 

.r.z Jv r- tJ )'{- • *~IMI~ 

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ..••... . ... •• •.•. . . . ..•..• . .. . ..•.. . •• •.... • .... 24 

*ft~~~~ 
15. AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS) •.. ... • . ...• . • .. . . . .....•.. 25 

AK-30 ( §JlJ:Jtliitl:tf~~~~ ) 
16. PF-6 : PEDAL/KNEE PRSSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM .•..... ..•....•... 27 

( SPECIAL ORDER PARTS ) 

PF-6: .fflj$1-ejb<N.~ifl ( ~.S~l±)C$£ ) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . . . . . • . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • . . . . . 29 

~51 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELL BJHffS·;>I.~M~ ANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 

3 

7 

25 

59 

66 ~67 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1:: :, j. 1 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

SS-4120915-SP 
112-00508 
112-00607 
SS-4121015-SP 
112-00151 
112-00201 
SS-6080410-SP 
110-00858 
TA-0850604-RO 
TA-1250705-RO 
B1114-012-000 
SS-4120915-SP 
111-02605 
110-00510 
110-00619 
SS-4120915-SP 
D2112-555-BOO 
TA-1470702-RO 
TA-2101002-RO 
110-30301 
SS-4120615-SP 
TA-1470704-RO 
TA -2000502-RO 
112-13105 
TA-2101002-RO 

HOI 110-30202 
n02 111-00104 

110-45051 
110-45002 
110-45200 
B3214-047-000 
110-45101 
110-45309 
110-00700 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-4120615-SP 
SS-8150710-SP 
110-18504 
110-01500 
112-20258 
110-18900 
B3120-125-000 
B3129-012-AOO 
B3132-552-000 
B3126-012-000 
B3115-552-000 
B3128-012-000 
112-20209 
SS-8090410-SP 
R0-1331701-00 
B3118-552-COO 
B1109-450-BOB 
SS-2110915-SP 

n03 Bl191-490-000 
SS-1120710-SP 
112-00409 
112-00300 
112-00805 
TA-1250406-RO 
110-18603 
SS-6110610-TP 
110-01658 
B1110-012-000 
110-01609 
SS-6060210-SP 
110-01104 
110-30400 

SCREW 12/ 64-28 L=9 
SIDE COVER 
GASKET 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
FACE PLATE ASH. 
GASKET 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 
ARM OIL SHIELD ASH . 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
THREAD GUIDE PIN 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
CORD HOLDER 
SIDE PLATE 
GASKET 
SCREW 12/ 64-28 L=9 
CORD HOLDER, LARGE 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
CABLE HOLDER 
SCREW 3/ 16-28 L=6 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
WALKING FOOT BACK STOPPER 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER BUSHING 
HAGNET CORD RUBBER 
THREAD TENSION ASH. 
FIRST TENSION POST 
THREAD TEHSIOH GUIDE 
BOBBIN WINDER TEHSIOH DISC 
THREAD TEHSIOH SPRING 
THREAD TEHSIOH HUT 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
SCREW 3/ 16-28 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 15/ 64-28 L=7 
ARM THREAD GUIDE A 
SCREW 
THREAD TEHSIOH ASM. 
TENSION HUT 
TEHSIOH DISC STOPPER 
TEHSIOH SPRING 
TEHSIOH DISC HOLDER 
TEHSIOH DISC 
TEHSIOH POST 
TAKE-UP SPRIHG 
TEHSIOH POST SOCKET 
SCREW 9/ 64-40 L= 3.5 
RUBBER RIHG 
TEHSIOH RELEASE PIH C 
THROAT PLATE B 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.8 
SCREW 
SCREW 
GASKET 
PRESSER BAR SUPPORT 
PRESSER BAR SUPPORT SCREW B 
RUBBER PLUG 
ARH THREAD GUIDE B 
SCREW 11 / 64-40 L=6 
BED SLIDE ASH. 
SLIDE PLATE 
BRED SLIDE SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.g 
BED SCREW STUD 
RUBBER PLATE 

t~·*v· 3/16-28 L=9 
'}'}j.:,~JI·-

'J'Jj.:,~/1-- /10 ~~:, 

t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=10 
j.:,1~ 'J~ 

j.y1~ 110·)~:, 

t7*v· 1/8-44 L=4 
j.y7-J.'t .. i)JI·y 'J~ 

~j.ty 

~j.ty 

1~YYt1;J;·-

t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
J- ~- ~ j.;bt'J-
'?~-1~ 

'?~·1~ 1\o")~y 

t~·*v· 3/16-28 L=9 
J- ~· ~j.:bt'J• A 
~j.ty 

~j.t:, 

J-~- ~j.:bt'J-

t~·*v· 3/16-28 L=6 
~j.ty 

~j.ty 

i'Jit'J~ 11-,'J ~~,11° ­
~j.ty 

'?'J-J-~·J·L. 

'?'7-J-~·J-L. 

~-11f1H3.,V ?~ 

~·111 1~13.,v;~;·., 

~·111 1~13.,VYYt1 

1H3-V t7 
~·111 1~13.,VII•* 

~·111 1H3.,~t"J~ 

:;:,~::·:,;11--

t~·*v· 3/16-28 L=6 
t~·*v· 3/16-28 L=6 
~j.*v· 15/64-28 L=7 
Y-L.1~7Yt1 A 
Y-L. 1~YYt1 A ~j.*v• 
1~13.,V ?~ 

1H3.,Vt'~ 

1~13-V'7 ~1:;:,~·j. 

1H3-VII.* A 
1H3-V t7HI 
1~13-1.7 

1H3-1 ;~;•-

1~ ~1)11-* 
1H3.,v;~;·.,~-1 

~j.*1. 9/64-40 L=3.5 
01) :,;• 
1 ~J.A,j. 1::0 :, c 
JIIJ1~ B 
'?A.t7*1. 11/64-40 L=8.5 
IIIH~ ~ j.*v· 
t7*1. 
n·1· 11°~~:, 
7J_7_ Y~IJ1~ 

YJ·7-Yr1~ ~j.*v·B 

~j.t:, D=12.5 L=4 
Y-L.1~7Yt1 B 
1::7*1. 11/64-40 L=6 
A~· 1H~ ('J~) 

A~-~H~ 

~~- 1119 /1.* 
1::7*1. 3/ 32-56 L=1.9 
~-"J~V1J." 

~-!!~- J.;J;.?J-1. 

Hote(ttac) n01 ..... For DLU-5490-6, 6-WO DLU-5490-6, 6-WO~ 
DLU-5490-6-0B, 6-WB~ 
;c~ms~ 

n02 ..... For DLU-5490-6-0B, 6-WB 
n03 ... . . Exchange part 

-2-

AHT. 

4 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
8 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
4 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS 
tf!IJ· Xt.P~i* 

6--26 

&---27 28 

- 3-

21 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF . NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AHT. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 . 5 ~~*~· 15/64-28 L=10.5 1 
2 110-17209 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT f~t·Y,,l~·~ 1 
3 CQ-3500000-FO OIL FELT ~~y 0.1 
4 110-39070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. ~Y~fyt• ~~ 1 
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. ~Y~fyt•y ~~ (1) 
6 n01 B1905-541- BOO NEEDLE BEARING, B fyt•y =-~-~~-y~y~· (2) 
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK n~t·1~~~~ (1) 
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD n~t·- ~~y~a,~· (1) 
9 B1903-552-000 END SCREW LEFT t~-~*~- (1) 

10 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~~*~- 9/32-28 L=16 1 
11 112-02108 COUNTERWEIGHT 1~Ytf~ 1 
12 112-02207 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 1ry~·~~l~~~ 1 
13 SS-8150912-TH SCREW ~~*~· 1 
14 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 1ry~·~ tt~~~ 1 
15 110-08059 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASH. f~~~y~~t£ ~~ 1 
16 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 t~*~- 1/4-40 L=11 (2) 
17 110-08000 FEED DR IVE ECCENTRIC CAM t~~~Y~Yt£ (1) 
18 110-08109 THRUST COLLAR t~~~Y~Yi£ l'l~9' (1) 
19 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t~*~- 9/64-40 6=6 (2) 
20 110-02409 HAI N SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 9ry~·~9~a~~~ 1 

r- 21 110-02508 0 IL SE AL ~H t11~-A. 1 
22 RC-1850001-KP SNAP RING 18.5 ct·~~~ry 18.5 1 
23 CS-147121A-SII THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=12 l~l~1' 0=14.72 W=12 ~~ 1 
24 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~*~· 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
25 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~*~· 1/4-40 L=6 2 
26 R0-0442401-00 RUBBER RING O~y~· 1 
27 SS-7581650-TP SC REW 9/32-28 L=l6 ~A.t~*~- 9/32-28 L=16 1 
28 B1212-552-AOO COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE '~Y1tf~ tJ·1~ 1 
29 112-25257 HAND WHEEL ASM. nl·~~-A.~ ~~ 1 
30 SS-61 11210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 t~*~· 11/64-40 L=1 2 (2) 
31 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 t~,-~-* 4.5X10X0.8 (2) 
32 SS-8151550-SP SCR EW 15/64-28 L=15 ~~*~- 15/64-28 L=15 (2) 

_....,33"-----..a...llu0:_-...u32...,.158 HA ND WHEEL ASH. nl· ~~-~~ ~~ (1) 
34 M4007-110-0AA MAGNET BASE ASM . A ~~·*'~ ~~,,~-1 A ~~ (1) 
35 H4007-121-0AC MAGNET BASE ASH. C ~~·*'~ ~~,,~·1 C ~~ (1) 
36 110-32265 DY NAMO STATOR n1f·y~ lf-~ ~~ 1 
37 HX -0004300-00 CLIP ,.n~n .. Y ~.. (1) 
38 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW t~-*~- tbl 2 

_,3~9~ _ _ ___,B~1:-"'-2~13~-:-"-5"':'5 2:--:-_,_0LA_..., 0:--_._._A-:O~I~L~A:l-I:!M~O~U H::-:i:T~A OL!lJ..l,LU S!:!...TL..o!I..u.N~G _!_P...~o.Ic_H _!_Al!:!.SL!..cM .,___ __ ~ 7 Y~ J.'J 3- f 3- t 1 to y ~ ~ 1 
40 R0-0291801-00 RUB BER RING O~y~· (1) 
41 110-02904 RO LLER FELT ~Y7·J.~39 f31t171A.~ 1 
42 112-02009 MAIN SIIAFT 1ry~·~ 1 

Nole(tt~c) »01 .... . Se lecting part 

-4-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DR IVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
&tfl·l'flll~~ 

1-------$ 

12 

/~ 

46 42 
43 

8 

r----------~ 

17 

~16 15 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
j 14 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L ______ ____ j 

r----------~ 

I 
20 I 

I 
I 
I 
~19 
I 
I 
I 
I 

22 I 
I 
I _ _ ___ _____ _j 

33 

35 

- 5-

27 

13 

28 

32 

29 

30 

4 1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE F.NO. NOTE P fi.RT NO. DES CRIPTION 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
2~ 

25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

81405-012-000 CAP 
B1402-552-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUS HING, UPPER 

1101 110-35003 
1102 112-26107 

B1411-552-0AO 
SS -6090670-TP 
B1414-555-000 
110-18801 
110-05105 
SS -7080510-TP 
112-26008 
MDB-100B1100 
81306-155-0CO 
B1306-155-0BO 
81305 -012-0AO 
SS -8660810-TP 
B1306-155-0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
81307 -155-0BO 
81307- 155 -0AO 
SS-8660810-TP 
81308-155-0i\0 
SS -8660810-TP 
110-04009 
SS-4120915 -SP 
112-03106 
110-04207 
110-15203 
SS -4120915 -SP 
CS-079 1011\ -SH 
SS-6110420 -TP 
110-15005 
110-38809 
SS -61 11010-SP 
SS-81 50432-TH 
110-15104 
CS -079073A-SH 
SS -8110410-TP 
B1808-552-0AO 
B1810-552-000 
110-38908 

~04 111-41355 
B9117 -012-000 
110-38759 

!103 112-40108 
1105 110-38650 

NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR 
NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION AS M. 
SCREW 9/ 64-40 L=6 
SL IDE BLOCK 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
NEEDLE BliR BUSHING, LO WER 
SCREW 1/ 8-44 L-4.5 
NEEDLE BAR THREAD Gil IDE 
NEEDLE DBXl !Ill 
GEAR & PI NION AS M. 
GEAR & PINION AS M., UPPER 
GEAR AS M. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L-8 
PINION AS M. 
SCREW 1/ 4-40 L=8 
GE,~R & PIN ION AS M. , LOWER 
GEAR AS H. LARGE 
SCREW 114-~0 1. =8 
PINION AS M. 
SCREW 1/~-40 L=8 
UPRIGHT SHAFT 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
BUSHING, UPPER 
UPRIGHT SHAFT BUS HING, LOWER 
BUSII ING, REAR 
SCREW 12/ 64-28 L=9 
THRUST COLLAR AS M. D=7. 94 W=10 
SCREW 11/64- 40 L=4 .8 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 
BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
SCREW 
BUS HING AS M., FRONT 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 
OIL SEAL SCR EW AS M. 
OIL WICK 
OIL SIIIELD 
LUBRICATING BOBBIN AS M. 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN CASE AS M. 
NEEDLE BAR 
LUBRICATING BOBBI N AS M. 

Note(~~G) n01 .. ... For DLU-5490-6, 6-0B 
n02 .. ... For DLU-5490-6-WO, 6-WB 
n03 .. ... Por JE 
n04 . .... Por export 
n05 . .... For domestic use 

- 6-

tt'nC· 
J\l};t."- ')']j.'J.J, 

}\l};t."•) 

}\ l);f; " oj 

}\lj;j;" - 'J. ~:f ?~ 

~7*~" 9/64-40 6=6 
J\f) ;J;"-'J.":\' Y'.lt1J'7 
Jll};f;" ry 1 ~ 7'./t 1 
II'J;t" '1:1 il nl\. 
~J\, ~~*:IM l / 8-44 L=4.5 
J\I};J;"? HM 
M DBX1 !Ill 
~11\7 "1\,~ ~--3-1" 7~ 

'}']'}JiJII'J"J\,? 7~ 

'1'7~111 17 "1\,~ 'J."1 7~ 

~.)(¥~"' 1/4-40 L=8 
?'7~11\7"1\.? ~~- 7~ 

~:J.*~" 1/ 4-40 L=8 
:lilP1J\?"!!.~ 'l~ 

~ji7;111?'J,? ~·1 ?~ 

~jj~" 1/ 4-40 L=8 
1JiJI\7"' J\,':( :/3- 7~ 

r:J.*~" 1/ 4-40 L=8 
'J.'i':l"? 
t~~~~- 3/16-28 L=9 
9.1'~-? ryl)j)\, 

';.1'~"7:/'J.PJ.JI, 

:/';.~'' ??~!1jj)\, 

t~"*~" 3/ 16-28 L=9 
A7A~'71 D=7.94 W=10 7~ 

t7*~" 11/64 -40 L=4.8 
:/';.~"? 

·t~~"~:t1I 

t~*~" 11/64-40 L=9.5 
r:J.*~" 
~)~~"7?1)91\. 

A7A ~.,1 ?~ 

r:J.*~" 11/64 -40 L=3 .5 
:l'J.:l"? ?I~)*:/" 7~ 

~';.~"'? ?I ~.)(~~"' ~~'.; 

v:E:l" 17? I.t;t. ~ """' '.l 
:f~')~:}J"? 7~ c 
;j;"t" '.J 
;J;" l:" '.J 1-A (11"¥1 1]) 

ll'):!i" '1 B 

DLU-5490-6, 6-0B~ 
DLU-5490-6-WO, 6-WB~ 
JE~ 

~tfj~ 

IEP'l~ 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
0 
1 

(1) 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 

.1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS 
W.:tJ:,f!m~ 

32 
33 _Ji 

3 5 ___..---- I 

42 

4 

18 

28 

36 

45 

6 

17 

46 

- 7-

59 

60 

62 
56 

12 

54 

0 
~3 

64 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39. 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 

B1521-555-000 SCREW 
B1520-552-000-A HAND LIFTER 
R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 
110-06756 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. 
112-05200 LIFTING LEVER LINK SHAFT 
110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK 
RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 
110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
110-07101 HINGE SCREW 
SD-0720332-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 
SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 
112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK 
112-05408 CONNECTING ROD 
RE-0500000-KO SNAP RING 5 
112-30802 SPRING 
RE-o5ooooo-Ko SNAP RING 5 
112-20100 TENSION RELEASE PLATE 
112-05101 LIFTING LEVER 
112-04559 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ASM. 
112-04609 HUT 
WP-0650816-SP WASHER 
112-05002 GUIDE BAR SPRING 
WP-0661016-SP WASHER 
B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING 
112-17353 CAP ASM. 
SS-6080720-SP SCREW 
112-04203 BRACKET GUIDE 
112-04104 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET 
112-04302 BRACKET PLATE 
SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
110-06103 PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE 
112-04401 BUSHING 
112-o4oo5 PRESSER BAR 
112-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRING 
112-30109 DRIVING BAR 
112-17205 ROLLER 
112-17106 ROLLER SHAFT 
RC-0330415-KP SNAP RING 
112-15209 PRESSER BAR BASE 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 
B1524-491-BBO PRESSER FOOT ASM. B 
SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 

n01 Bl524-491-BAO PRESSER FOOT ASM. B 
NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 
03159-555-BOO SET SCREW 

n02 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
n02 110-45705 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (LOWER) 

110-18405 TENSION RELEASE PIN SPRING 
RE-0400000-KO SNAP RING 4 
112-20001 PIN 
112-30554 TENSION RELEASE LINK ASM. 
110-45903 WIRE CABLE 
SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
110-45507 WIRE HOLDER B 
110-45408 WIRE HOLDER A 
110-45804 WIRE TUBE 
SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3716-28 L=6 
110-45606 WIRE HOLDER BRACKET (UPPER) 

n03 112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B 
n03 SS-711074Q-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
110-46000 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 
SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3716-28 [=6 
WP-0450846-SP WASHER 
112-20308 THRUST WASHER 
112-16900 DRIVING BAR PIN 

Note(ttac) n01 ..... For Domestic use 
n02 ..... For DLU-5490-6, 6-WO 
n03 ..... For DLU-5490-6-QB, 6-WB 

-8-

~~IY'r~~~·- t~~~~ 

:tiJ'lr'r"v~""-

0'1~?"' 

:tiJ'lr'r"'"JJL- ?~ 
1::~,, .. 11'.1?~/ .. 'J 
t~rJ("'J'.I? ?~ 

E:b"'~~j'J 5 
l::iJ''"'Y1"'3Jit.'"'I'J 
l::~"'rr"' :lJit."'I'J~~ ... 
~~'.1~~ ... 0=7.24 H=3.3 
~"''.1~~· D=6 H=3.2 
l::iJ'"'r1"'J~? 

l::~"r'r.. v'.l'r'U, .. " 
Et"~~~IJ 5 
-(~lA,~I)'.J'J -'f~"' ~~.,. ;.t 
E:b"'~~~'J 5 
-(~lJI,~ 1~ 

I::~Y1"'1~ 

~~l. f3?t"J*~ ... ?~ 

~iJ'l f3?t'?t'?~ 

1::7iJ'":Jf'* 
:tiJ'lY'.It1;f; ... I'J ~ ... ¥ 
1::1~ ... jf'¥ 

:t~I f3-t'?~·* 

"'Jt?Y :tt:r. ~''?7° ?~ 
1::1*~... 1/8-44 L=7 
:tiJ'l;Ji"'?~"'~ "}]"-(~" 

:tfl;f;'"'I'J~"'~ 

~~l;J;"'?)t"' ~ Y71~ 

(~1::71~" 11/64-40 L=18 
(J1,1::7*~"' 9/64-40 L=8.5 
:tfi;f;"'I'J~"~ ·Hr'.lt1 
~iJ'I;Ji'"'?j~JI, 

:t'fi;t."'? 
"'Jt?•J ~ ... * 
~ ... :l?'T'"';t. ... ., 
~"'31'J'r"';Ji""? J[l 

~""3?'r'"';f;"'I'J J[}~"'? 

Ct"'~~~IJ 

:ti1'lit. ... ., ~"'1 

1::7*~"' 3/16-28 L=11.5 
:tiJ'I B ?~ 

1::7*~"' 3/16-28 L=11.5 
:tiJ'l B ?~ 

O"J:b?:t',~ 3/16-32 
'J1'- t1t*~"' 

:t~·*~~ 15/64-28 L=9 
?1, :tiJI~"' ·{ (~~) 

-(~lJt,~l::o'.l~"'-1 

E:b""~~~IJ 4 
-(~lJI,~ ;J;~"'ul::

0
'.1 

1~lA,~ f}'.J'J ?~ 

?1, 1-7"".t 
~A,1::7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
'J1' t'fi B 
'11' :ti1'I A 
'J-{' fl:...7" 
t~"1~· 3716-28 L=6 
?1, tiJ'I~"'-{ (.,I) 
'J1' tiJ'I~"'1 ~~ B 
~.tl::7*~"' 11/64-40 L=7 
~~t1*9"' 11/64-40 L= 4 
'J1' 1-1"'~;:; 

t~~*9"' 3716-28 L=6 
1::7~"':b"'* 

-(~l~~l;O '.J-{~ 

~·31'J'f"';f;"'I'J 1::'=''.1 
ooP3m 
DLU-5490-6, 6-WOfij 
DLU-5490-6-0B, 5490-6-WBJ§ 

AMT. 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

•1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
.itSitJ!m-{;f, 

32 

36 

37 

38~ 

6 

, 

28 -11 26 ~ 
27~ \ 
~24 

25 

9 
8 

17 

- 9 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

1101 110-08455 
112-06455 
RE-0500000-KO 
112-06208 
SS-6121220-TP 
112-06307 
SS-6090670-TP 
112-06406 
110-09800 
SS-7120770-SH 
110-09909 
B 1148-555-000 
110-52701 
110-10006 
R0-0922702-00 
SS-6120930-TP 
112-06000 
110-09206 
SS-6090620-SP 
110-14008 
110-10303 
110-11301 
110-09404 
SS-7110510-SP 
110-37355 
110-09305 
B1613-450-AOO 
SS-4080620-TP 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-08901 
110-09008 
110-08703 
110-08604 

1102 111-00252 
110-08802 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-6090620-SP 
110-37207 
RC-1381001- KP 
110-37157 
SS-7121410-SP 
RC-1381001-KP 
SS-7110740-TP 
SS-8150432-TH 
110-10907 
CS-147121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
110-14206 
SD-1000801-SH 
110-10808 
110-09107 
SS-6090620-SP 
NS -6680410-SP 
110-08356 
SS-7121410-SP 
110-14156 
SS-6121210-SP 
CS-147121A-SH 
SS-8660610-TP 
110-10907 
SS-4120915-SP 
110-14354 
SS-7111120::SP 

WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK 
FEED DRIVING LINK ASH . 
SNAP RING 5 
CONNECTING ROD B 
SCREW 3/ 16-28 L=11 .5 
FEED REGULATOR PIN 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
FEED REGULATOR 
FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 
SCREW 
FEED REGULATOR SCREW 
SPRING 
PIN 
FEED DIAL 
RUBBER RING 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 
CONNECTING ROD 
WALKING FOOT PIN C 
SCREW 9/ 64-40 L=6 
CONNECTING ROD 
FEED REVERSE SPRING 
FEED SPRING HOOK 
ADGUSTING LINK SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
FEED BAR ASH. 
ADGUSTIHG LINK SPRING GUIDE 
FEED DOG A 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 
SNAP RING 5 
ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B 
WALKING FOOT PIN A 
WALKING FOOT LINK 
CONNECTING LINK A 
FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. 
ADGUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
FEED BAR SHAFT 
RETAINING RING 
FEED BAR CRANK ASH. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
RETAINING RING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=12 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
FEED DRIVING SHAFT 
HINGE SCREW 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT 
WALKING FOOT PIN B 
SCREW 9/ 64-40 L=6 
HUT 9/32-28 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASH. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 
REAR CRANK ASH. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 
THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 W=12 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM .• FROHT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 .5 

Hote(tt;c) 1101 . .... For DLU-5490-6, 6-WO 
1102 ..... For DLU-5490-6-0B, 6-WB 

- 10 -

:f? 1Jf3.,t•JIJ~? 7~ 

:t?•J '\~:b~.,T· ? ~ 
E:b·~~~'J 5 
:t?•Jf3.,t~ O"J ~. B 
t7*~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 
:f?~ f3.,t~9·1 t

0
~ 

t7*~· 9/64-40 6=6 
:t?•J f3.,t~~·1 

:t?1J f3.,t,~·1 ~~"' 
-q.(.t7*~· 

:t?•H3.,t~:it~· 

:t?1J f3-t"J t 0 
~}\ • * 

f?IJ f3.,t•J t 0 
~ 

:t? •J~·1u 

o·;~;· 

t7*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
:H'\1:t?•J o~~ • 
~1'\1:t? 1Jt

0 
~ C 

t7*~· 9/ 64-40 L=6 
~·3.,-1. :t?•Jo•J~ • 
;f?l) "".- }\. * 
:t?•JJ\·:it:H 
f3.,t~·J~? ".* 
-q~t7*~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
:t?•J${.1 ? ~ 
f3.,t•JIJ~? }\ • *:b-1 
:t?•J ". A 
t"·*~· 1/8-44 L=6 
E:b·9~~'J 5 
f3.,t~~~?~7~~·; B 
~1'\1f? 1Jt

0 
~ A 

v~-1~·;~; B 
v~-1~·;~; A 
:t?•H3.,t"JIJ~? ?~ 

f3.,t"JIJ~?~T~~·? A 
~~*~· 15/ 64-28 L=7 
t7*~· 9/ 64-40 L=6 
:t? 1J9·1~·? 

ct·$t~~'l 

:t?1J$t·1.,7• ? ~ 
-q.(.t7*~· 3/ 16-28 L=14 
o·$t~~'1 

-q"'t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
~~H· 

:t?•J ~· ?~~"' 
~7~~.,-1 D=14.72 W=12 ?~ 

~~*~· 114-40 L=6 
~·3.,-1. :t?•;~·; 

$t·~*~· 
~1 '\1:t? 1J~·? 

.31'\.f;t71Jt0 
~ B 

t7:it~· 9/64-40 L=6 
O~:b?t"J~ 9/32-28 
7.1'\11? 11.,7• ?~ 
-q"'t7*~· 3/ 16-28 L=14 
~·3.,-1.:t?1J.,7~ ?~ 

t7*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
~7~~.,-1 D=14.72 W=12 ?~ 

~ ~*~· 114-40 L=6 
:t?•J~· ?~$t~ 

t'\·:it~~ 3/16-28 L=9 
~·3.,-1.:t?~ 7$t"q$t ?~ 

-q~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 

DLU -5490-6. 6-WO~ 
DLU -5490-6-0B, 6-WB~ 

AMT . 

1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1: 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
w 
1 

(1) 
1 

(2) 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. TOP FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) 
_l~ VJ 00~ (1) 

10 

9 26 

27__--Q 

28 

\ 
38 39 

13 

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AMT . 

1 112-16157 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD ASM. ~?t~Y ~-3~t·o,~· ~~ 1 
2 B 1609-804-BOO NEEDLE BEAR IHG t~ 1J "- .. Y1J :;~· 1 

-"'3 ___ ~112-16009 WALKING FO OT DR IV IHG CA M 1'Lt2'1 ~--3~~!...!..'r~·"JJ"""b.__ ____ 1.._ 
4 HH-6040001-SD HUT M4X0.7 o'b?t~~ M4X0 .7 1~~ 1 
5 112-16603 DRIVING ARM, FRO NT ~?:t? 1J ~-3~t·~::;· -n 1 
6 112-16702 DR IV lNG ROL LER ~-3~'1 ... .,1 ... JO 1 
7 112-16801 DRI VING PRESSER ARM ~-3~'1·t~ .,1... 1 
8 SD-0640451-TP H IHGE SCREW ~·:;1~· 1 

~g _____ ~H~S~-6~6=2~03=1=0~-S=P--~H=U~T~3~/=16~-~3~2 __________________ =o'~b~~~t'!...!..~~3/1=6~-3~2~---~1 
10 RE-0700000-KO SNAP R IHG 7 En·~~~? 7 1 
11 112-16504 DRIVING SIIAFT BUSHING ~?:t?1J ~-3.,~;·~-~ ~~A- 1 
12 112-16405 WALKING FOOT DRI VING SHAFT ~?t?Y ~-3.,1·~-~ 1 
13 SS-2090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 ~~J71~- 9/64-40 L=5.5 2 
14 112-10101 THRUST COLLAR 7.1".1:bb 7.77.~.,1 1 
15 112-10200 WALKING FOOT DRIVING ROD ~?:t~Y 7.1".101~- 1 
16 B4123-522-00B NEEDLE RO LLAR ~l ::-~·A-o-7 B 1 
17 112-10002 CAM .,?t~'J l1'\1"JJJ.. 1 
18 SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ~~*~- 1/ 4-40 L=4.5 2 
19 SS-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 ~A-t71~- 11/64-40 L=4.8 1 
20 112-14301 ROLLER 7.1'\1~:;· JO 1 
21 112-14202 ROLLER SHAFT l1'\1~=r· Jo~·~ 1 
22 112-14103 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, LOWER .,?:t~~ 7.1"-1"1"" ~~ 1 
23 HS-6120310-SP HUT 3/16-28 o•;n~t·H 3/16-28 1 
24 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11 .5 t71~- 3/16-28 L=1 1.5 1 
25 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 t71~· 3/16-28 L=11.5 1 
26 SS-8120410-SP SCREW ~~*~- 1 
27 TA-0850604-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t:; 

28 112-30000 FEED ROCKER BAR BUSHING 7.1'\1;1; • ., ~~~ 1 
29 112-14400 FEED ROCKER SHAFT .,?t~ 1J 7.1'\1~-~ 1 
30 SS-8150410-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 ~~*~- 15/64-28 L=4 1 
31 112-14707 FEED ROCKER BAR l1'\1t"" 1 
32 112-15100 ROLLER ;H'\1;f;"" JO 2 
33 RC-0330415-KP SNAP RING C"b.~tt<? 2 
34 112-15001 ROLLER SHAFT 7.1".1;1;"" Jo~·~ 1 
35 RC-0330415-KP SNAP R IHG C:b"~~~'J 2 
36 112-14806 PIN J.1'\1it. ... ., t

0
~ 1 

37 112-14905 WALKING FOOT MOUNT "'Jt~'J H-1~·1 1 
38 B3026-490-BOO WALK IHG FOOT B .,?t?1Jtitl B 1 
39 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 e71~- 11/64-40 L=6 1 
40 112-14509 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 7.1'\1~-~~~~ 1 
41 CQ-5000000-FO FELT a,~- 71!-~ 0.1 
42 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 e71~- 3/16-28 L=11 .5 1 
43 112-14004 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK, UPPER .,?t~Y 7.1'\1.,:;• .,1 1 
44 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT .,?:t~~~·? ~1~~' 1 
45 CS-120101B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. l7l~.,1 ?~ 2 
46 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 ~)1~· 1/4-40 L=4.2 (4) 
47 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~)1~· 3/ 16-28 L=7 1 
48 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 e71~- 3/16-28 L=11 .5 1 
49 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~A-t71~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 
50 112-10705 WALKING FOOT ARM .,?t?1J.,1· 1 
51 112-10804 WALKING FOOT RO CK SHAFT ~?t~ 1J~·; 1 
52 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~~t71~"" 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 
53 110-09206 WALKING FOOT PIN C l1'\1:t? 1Jt

0

~ C 1 
54 110-08703 WALKING FOOT LINK lt~1, 1J~? B 4 
55 110-09107 WALKING FOOT PIN B l1'\1t~Ye

0

~ B 1 
56 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~)1~" 3/ 16-28 L=7 2 
57 110-09008 WALKING FOOT PIN A l1'\1:t? 1Jt

0

~ A 2 
58 112-10309 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK .,?t~Y f3"t' y:;? 1 
59 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~~t71~- 9/64-40 L=8.5 2 
60 112-10606 WA LKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT B .,'J:t?Y ~:;:;~·; B 1 
61 112-10408 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING PIN .,'Jt?Y f3.,t1e

0

~ 1 
62 HS-6620310-SP HUT 3/16-32 D1b?t1~ 3/16-32 1 
63 112-10507 WALKING FOOT FULCRUM SHAFT A .,?:t?Y ~1~~-? A 1 
64 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR ~'Jt?Y~""? ~~a~~~ 1 
65 112-16306 DRIVING AR M, REAR .,?:t?1J ~-3.,~;.,:;· (.,~o) 1 
66 SS-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 e71~· 3/16-28 L=11 .5 1 

- 12-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. '!()? FEED ~EC"~~lS~ CO~I'Il~E~iS (2) 

..t.~ ~VA\~ (2) 

7 

8 9 \0 

- '\3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AHT. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 

CS-0700611-SD THRUST COLLAR ~7~~~~ 1 
SS-6090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t7*~· 9/64-40 L=5 1 

__,1""""'1~2-__,0=6=65"-"3,_____-----'::'-R...._EV._,.E'-':'-':RSE FEED BUSH IHG ASH .. ____ _,"t~?-'--11 ~v'-'-'"-· -~7_.7"J'J"-. :t_..__?~_,__ ___ ~1..__ 
112-12909 STOPPER INDICATOR SPRING ~~'Jll

0 

~~y"•* 1 
112-12156 STOPPER INDICATOR ASH. ~~111° ~~y ?~ 1 
112-11455 ' WALKING FOOT LEVER COLLAR ASH. ~?"t?~ vll·-t·~ ?~ 1 
SS-6110820-TP SCREW t7*~· 1 
WP-0600816-SP WASHER t7,·~·* 1 

1t 01 112-27 006 REVERSE FEED CON TRO=L"----""LE~V"""'E"-'-R ------=-"t-=-?•.:....:JV'-:-11~· -----------71 
SD-1000701-TP HINGE SCREW ~·y*~"' 1 
PS-0150065-KP SPRING PIN 1.5X6 ~7° ~Y?"'t

0

Y 1.5X6 1 
112-11851 ADJUSTING SIIAFT ASM. ~?"t'JIJ f3~t"J~·? ?~ 1 
B3037-470-000 BALL ~?"t?~ 1Yt1t"'-' 1 
B2920-490-000 SPRING ~?"t?~"J~~ ""'* 1 
SS-6111030-TP SCREW t7*~· 1 
112-13006 WALKING FOOT GRADUATION PLATE ~?"t?~ ~!~1~ 1 
SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=6 2 
B1211-980-000 MAIN SHAFT THRUST BEARING ~?~"'? ~7l~~·y~y?"' 1 
SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t7*~· 3/16-28 L=9 1 
TA- 1750502-RO RUBBER PLUG Yt~~'J7° 17.5X5 1 
SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 ~'t7*~· 3/16-32 L=6.5 1 
112-11109 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING ARM ~?"t?~ f3~t"J ~9· 1 
112-11307 ADJUSTING LINK SPRING ~?t?~f3~t'J~Y?ll"'* 1 
R0-0691801-00 RUBBER RING O~y?"' 1 
B1644-490-000 NEEDLE BEARING vll·-~·? ~·y~y?"' 1 
B1641-490-000 OIL SEAL f3-t"J1~ "t1,~-' 1 
B1242-980-000 THRUST WASHER . SMALL 676 ~ ~~·-? (~3-) 1 
112-12610 STOPPER PIN ~~'Jll

0

-t
0

Y 1 
112-12206 STOPPER BASE ~~'Jll

0

~·1 1 
SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 t~-*~· 3/16-28 L=6 2 
112-12701 STOPPER SPRING ~~111°11"'* 1 
112-12800 STOPPER WASHER l~'Jll

0

t• 1 
RE-0320000-KO SNAP RING 3.2 E~·~~~? 3.2 1 
112-12354 STOPPER SCREW ASH. ~~~"o*~· ?~ 1 

1t02 112-07008 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER "t?~vll"'- 1. 
112-11208 WA LK ING FOOT LEVER SHAFT ~?t?~ vii·-~·? 1 
SS-9111113-TP SCREW D1i?t·,~ 1 
HS-6110310-SP HUT 11 / 64-40 D"Ji?t"J~ 11/64-40 1 

Note(tt~c) »01 .. .. . For DLU-5490-6-0B, 6-WB 
U02 .. ... For DLU -5490-6, 6-WO 

- 14-

DLU-5490-6-0B, 6-~B~ 
DLU-5490-6, 6-WOf§ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8· THREAD TRI MMER COMPONENTS 
jf~ t;Jj II) ~ i~ 

63 

- 15 -

67 

64 69 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF . NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 

112-32055 
SD-0460702-TP 
112-32105 
SD-0500095-TH 
110-40052 
110-40300 
110-40201 
SS-2060210-SP 
D2404-555-BOO 
D2406-555-BOO 
SS-4080620-TP 
SS-4110715-SP 
110-42553 
110-42504 
110-42652 
SS-6090510-SP 
SD-0641451-SP 
SD-0630275-SP 
110-42850 
SS-6660610-TP 
110-42959 
SS-8110520-TP 
110-42264 
110-42058 
110-42751 
110-42306 
RE -0800000- KO 
SS-4110715-SP 
110-41704 
110-41852 
110-42405 
WP-0621016-SH 
HS-6150430-SP 
RE-0600000- KO 
110-40607 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-40706 
110-41605 
RE-0400000-KO 
110-41407 
110-41506 
SS-7090610-SP 
110-41308 
110-40953 
110-40854 
RE-0600000- KO 
SS-4150915-SP 
SD-0640702-TH 
110-43353 
110-42207 
RE-0500000-KO 
110-43205 
110- 43106 
110-43403 
WP-0450000-SD 
NM-6040000-SH 
110-43304 
HS-6660410-SH 
HS-6660430-SP 
110-43007 
SS-6110710-TP 
SD-0600361-SP 
SS-4151215-SP 

1101 110-21706 
110-43551 
D6043-555- BOO 
1-19637-110-000 
M9640-110-000 

1102 112-28301 

KN lEE UN IT 
HINGE SCREW 0=4.6 H=7 
FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 0. 85 
MOVING KNIFE ASH. 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASE 
THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE 
SCREW 3/ 32-56 L=2.3 
CO UNTER KNIFE SPAC ER 
COUNTER KNIFE 
SCREW 1/ 8-44 L=6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
PICKER ARM ASH. 
PICKER ARM 
THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASH. 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 
THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 
SCREW 114-40 L=6 
CAM COLLAR ASM. 
SCREW 11/ 64-40 L= 4.5 
THREAD TRIMMER DRIVI NG UNIT 
BASE PLATE ASH. 
DRIVING ARM STOPPER ASM. 
PICKER LINK PIN 
SHAP RING 8 
SCREW 11/ 64-40 L=7 
CLUTCH SPRING 
CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 
PICKER LINK 
WASHER 
HUT 15/ 64-28 
SNAP RING 6 
MOVING KNIFE LINK 
SHAP RIHG 5 
MOVING KNIFE LINK PIH 
KNIFE RETURN SPRI NG 
SNAP RIHG 4 
ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT 
ROLLER RETURN SPRING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
ROLLER ARM BRACKET 
ROLLER ARM ASM. 
KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. 
SHAP RIHG 6 
SCREW 15/ 64-28 L=9 
HINGE SCREW 
SOLEHO ID UH IT 
CLUTCH LIHK 
SNAP RIHG 5 
SOLENOID RUBBER A 
THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID 
SOLEHO ID BASE 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
HUT H4 
SOLENOID RUBBER 8 
HUT 
HUT 1/4-40 
SOLEHO ID P IH 
SCREW 11/ 64-40 L= 6.5 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 
TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) 
GROUND WIRE ASH. 
PIH TERMINAL , MALE 
12-POLE PLUG COVER 
12-POLE PLUG 
TUBE HOLDER, LOWER 

Hote(r~~c) 1101 ..... For DLU-5490-6,6-WO 
1102 ... . . For DLU-5490-6-08,6-W8 

- 16 -

;iA J.:~~ 

$1·~-1:1· D=4.6 H=7 
:iA7$!~$1 

9·~-1:1· D=5 H=0.85 
~·.,;iA ?~ 

:iA ~·J~~$1·-{ 

:iA -HY~t1 

~~'7*:1. 3/32-56 L=2.3 
J'i·Hl 1-JI•J:'c..(~ 

J71:iA 
t~·-1:1· 1/ 8-44 L=6 
t~·*:~· 11/ 64- 40 L=7 
~0 ,~ .,:;· 7~ . 
to ~~ .,:;· 
~~1~ HI 7~ 
t7i:l. 9/64-40 L=5 
$1· ~-1:1· D=6 .35 H=14.5 
$1·~-1:1· D=6. 35 H=2.7 
1~~·a1.. 7~ 

t7-1:1. 114-40 L=6 
~J..t7- 7~ 

~:i-1:1· 11/ 64-40 L=4.5 
1~~·J 7~·., J.:~~ 

~·-A 1$1 7~ 

7~·.,.,;:· A~~J\
0 

7~ 

to ")~ IJ~7to ~ 

E~·$1~:i? 8 
t~·-1:1· 11/ 64-40 L=7 
77".Jf .11.-1 
77~f 1$1 7~ 

~o"J:b 1)~7 

t7t·~·* 

D"J:b7t"J~ 15/ 64-28 
E~·$1 ~ ;i? 6 
~ .,;iA IJ~7 
E:b·$1~;i'J 5 
~·.,;iA IJ~?I::o~ 

;iA u·:~.~~·* 

Er9t:i? 4 
JD:/D:/•7 
Jnu·:~.~~·* 

~~1::7*:1. 9/64-40 L=6 
Jn.,;:•t• 
JD .,;:· · 7~ 
;iA 7~·.,.,:;· 7~ 

E:b·$1~:i? 6 
t~·-1:1· 15/ 64-28 L=9 
$1·~*:1. 

'JltJ1~· J.:")~ 

77~f 1)~7 

E:b·$1~:i? 5 
'JltJ1~· J.J.. A 
1~~·J 'JltJ1~. 

'Jlt)1~· $1.1 
t7t~:J 4.5X8X0.5 
D~:b~t"J~ M4X0.7 1:/J. 
'JltJ1~. J. J.. 8 
D~:b?t"J~ 

n•J:tJ?t'~ 114-40 
'JltJ1~· 1::

0

~ 

t7-1:1. 11 / 64- 40 L=6.5 
$1·~-1:1. 

t~·-1:~· 15/64- 28 L=12 
.11°17° :ttl (:1$1) 
i' - A J- ~· 7~ 
1::
0

~ $1 -U~ :tA 
7° 77•:b"• - 12P 
t1D~7°77• 12P 
~·,, t7~ J- ~·tti 

DLU-5490-6, 6-WO~ 

DLU-5490-6-08 ,6-W8~ 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(]) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2 ) 
1 
1 

(1 ) 
(1) 
(2) 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
1 

(1 ) 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 

g~ 
(1) 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MACHANISM COMPONENTS 

!31bl2~!tJ~~ 

( 

2 

14 
L _____ _ 

3 
------------· -- -l 

6 7 

4 5 1 ~ 

I I' 

I 
12 

v 
~ 

8 

9 

.. 
I; 

---------1 
I 
I II 
I 
I 
I 

15 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I L ____ _ - ----...J 

i~ 
cstl6 

--- 18 
16 17 L-

22-o 
/~21 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

" 
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t '.J j. 1 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

112-28251 
111-02506 
SS-4110615-SP 
111-02001 
111-02100 
111-02209 
SS-4111815-SP 
SM-4031501-SC 
HW-5000700-00 
D6043-555-BOO 
112-28202 

»01 WP-0553216-SD 
HA-0017000-00 
111-02308 
SS-4120915-SP 
RE-0500000-KO 
111-01300 
112-27758 
RE-0900000-KO 
112-28004 
RE-0400000-KO 
112-28103 
112-27550 
SS-7110740-TP 
112-27600 
RE-1200000-KO 
WP-1703001-SC 
D2468-555-BOO 
112-27.501 
RE-0400000-KO 
D2464-555-BOO 
SS-4150915-SP 

REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASH. 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER 
SCREW 11 / 64-40 L=6 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING 
SCREW 
SCREW 
2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 
PIN TERMINAL, HALE 
REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 
WASHER 
REVERSE FE ED SWITCH 
REVERSE FEED SWITCH PLATE 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
SNAP RING 5 
REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT 
REVERSE FEED LINK ASM. 
SNAP RING 9.0 
SOLENOID CONNECTING LINK 
SNAP RING 4 
REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASH. 
SCREW 11 / 64-40 L=7 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
SNAP RING 12 
WASHER 17X30X3 
RUBBER PLUNGER 
REVERSE FEED SOLENOID 
SNAP RING 4 
LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 

Note(tEac) »01 . .... For DLU-5490-6-0B 

-17-

"'·-v~:t~1J "A1"Jf ~~ 
"'·-v~:t~ 1J :H"JfV./'1 ... -
t'\"J-*~· 

"'·"~:t~ 1J "A1 .. Jf~·1 
~·"\'~:t?1J M"Jf~ ... ? 
~·"\'?:t?•J "A1 .. Jf""* 
t'\·*~· 11/64-40 L=18 
t'\ ... *~· 
2~'.J H7 ... ~1"\'J-~· 
t 0 '.J ~-~H :f"A 
~ ... "\'?:t?1J "A1•JfvA''­
t7f .. :1J ... -* 
~1~f1~1".Jf 

~·"\'?:t? 1J "A1"J'Hj.1~ 

t'\·*~· 3/16-28 L=9 
E:Jr·~~j.'J 5 
~ ... ~ ... 1" ... "J?v'.J1"Jt ... 1 
~·"\'? :t?1J1f ... ~~ 

E:b·~~j.'J 9 
'JvJ1~ ... v'.J1"J 1J'.J~ 

E:b·~~j.'J 4 
"' ... "~ :t~·J~ ... 11J7-
'Jit)1~ ... ~~,t~·1 ~~ 

~~t7-*~· 11/64-40 L=7 
'JvJ1 ~ ... ~·1111~ 

E:b·~~j.'J 12 
t7, .. :b .. * ~~·~~~ H16 
7°7'.J~·"\'- J ... J.. 
l ... "\'? :t~·J 'JVJ1~ ... 
E:3·~~j.'J 4 
~~· *+J~ l)'.J~to '.J 
t'\·*~· 15/64-28 L=9 

DLU-5490-6-0Bffl 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 

(1. 5) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. WIPER COMPONENTS 
'7 -1 )~-00~ 

I ~,. /~-­

/ 3 

( ri, 

L-------

REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 1101 

2 
I 

PART NO. 

112-33061 
112-34309 
SM-4030601-SN 
112-33400 
VP-1221016-SP 
112-34408 
112-33301 
112-3460ti 
SD-0550212-TP 
SS-7090410-SP 
D2104-490-DOO 
112-34150 
112-33657 
RE -0900000-KO 
112-33202 
112-34507 
RE-0300000-KO 
112-33053 
HA-0005900-00 
HW-2F18S12-19 
HW-500Q1QO-QQ 
WS-0310002-KH 
SH-4030601-SN 
112-33855 
SS-6110710-TP 
D6043-555-BOO 
SS-4121Ql5-Se 
SS-4120615-SP 

------------, 28 
20 I 0.../ 

I ~ 

L--t--------~---1 

15 

14 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

VIPER ASH. 
VIPER COVER 
SCREW N3X0.5 L=6 
SPRING 
WASHER 
SOLENOID RUBBER 
STOPPER RUBBER 
STOPPER RUBBER WASHER 
HINGE SCREW 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 
VIPER 
VIPER DRIVING LINK ASM. 
VIPER LEVER A ASH. 
SNAP RING 9.0 
W II~ER SQLEHQ ID 
PLUNGER CONNECTING PIN 
SNAP RING 3 
VIPER INSTALLING BASE ASH. 
POWER SOURCE SWITCH ASH . 
ELECTRIC WIRE. WHITE 
2-CQRE CABIYRE CQRO 
SPRING WASHER 3.1X5.9X0.7 
SCREW H3X0.5 L=6 
VIPER LEVER B ASH . 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
PIN TERMINAL. HALE 
SCREW 3ll6-28 L=lO 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 

I I 

22 23 
I I 

&c:n 
- 24 

?1!10 ~~ 

?1!10 "}Jr.·-

t~·J*~· M3X0.5 L=6 
?1!10 ~~·*~~ ,.,.* 
t 7t•:b•* 
'JvJ1~ • J·t. 
.:H'JI\0 J•t. 
~~'1\o -J•I.. t• 
~·:,*~· 

~~t7*~· 9/64-40 L=3.5 
?11\0 -
?1"0 iJ:r ~ ~ 

?11\0 vi\· - A n 
Ez·~~)l? 9 
?1r.0 'lvl ·H • 
7°7/:;_,·y-lt/7~1:

0
/ 

E:IJ·~~)I? 3 
?1 11° ~ ·1·11~·1 ~~ 

"r/'r./H'Jf 
3 1Jt/ o. 18X19 ~a 
z~:, n7·~1YJ-~· 

,.,.*,·;·* 3.1X5 .9X0.7 
t~·J*~· M3X0.5 L=6 
?111° vi\· - B ~~ 
t7*:;_,· 11/64-40 L=6.5 
1:0 / ~-HA. :f~ 

t~·i~· 3/16-28 L=10 
t~·*:;_,· 3/16-28 L=6 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
~ 

Note(~~) IIOI . ... . For DLU-5490-6-VO DLU-5490-6-VOffl 

- 18 -

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
{I} 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2} 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
{2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 
~¥mOO% 

13 
I I 

14 
12 

' 

7 l 
l ) 

34 

- 19 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

110-21508 
R0-1952401-00 
BT-0600402-EA 
SS-6080340-SP 
112-22007 
SQ-1150501-SD 
112-21652 
B3404-122-000 
B3536-122-000 
112-21801 
112-21702 
112-21603 
SS-4120615-SP 
112-21900 
CQ-2520000-00 
110-21300 
B2616-372-000 
B3514-412-000 
110-20054 
110-20302 
SL-4030851-SF 
110-20906 
110-20005 
110-20708 
110-20500 
110-20609 
110-20401 
110-20807 
110-20203 
SE-4301041-SR 
110-21409 
112-21504 
SS-4150915-SP 
SS-6111010-SP 

1101 110-21003 
1102 112-31503 

OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
RUBBER RING 
LUBRICATING PIPE 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.0 
HOLDER 
CONNECTING SCREW 
OIL TUBE ASH. 
SPRING 
HOLDER B 
HOLDER A 
FELT B 
FELT A 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
OIL FELT PRESSER 
OIL WICK 
OIL TUBE 
SPRING 
OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH. 
OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE 
SCREW 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OIL TUBE 
OIL PUMP 
OIL PUMP IMPELLER 
PLUNGER SCREW 
PLUNGER SPRING 
PLUNGER 
OIL PUMP IMPELLER COVER 
LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER 
SCREW 
RUBBER JOINT 
OIL TUBE JOINT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
OIL PUMP SUPPORT 
OIL PUMP SUPPORT 

No te(tt~c) 1101 ..... For DLU-5490-6, 6-WO 
1102 ..... For DLU-5490-6-0B, 6-WB 

- 20 -

AHT. 

r7·7~~- 1 
0~~~- 1 
f~-7· 0.3 
t7*~· 1/8-44 L=2 .9 1 
~
0

17°~,1 1 
f~~7·v~11*~· 1 
~~~~~~

0

17° ~~ 1 
~-* (1) 
f~-~ ~

0
17°HI (1) 

~~·J~~~o 17° :t~I A (1) 
i~~~~71l~ B (1) 
t~~~~71l~ A (1) 
t~·*~· 3/16-28 L=6 2 
~~~~~71l~ :t~I 1 
~~~ 0.3 
i~f~~~~

0

17° 1 
~·* 1 
~,~-~~!~,. ~~3-f3-t1*~- 1 
*
0

~7°,1 ~~ 1 
iti
0
~7°,1 ~ 1)111, (1) 

t~·*~· tkA 3 
~,~-~f~~~ ~

0

17° 1 
t
0

~7°,1 1 
1~~

0

7- 1 
7°7~~-~ *~- 1 
7°7~~-~ ~·* 1 
7°7~~-~ 1 
*
0

~7° ,1~11, 1 
*
0

~7°,17, 1 
,17°,1~*~- 3 
f~~~~

0
17° 1f•T 1 

f~~~ ~
0 17° ~-31~~ 1 

t~·*~· 15/64-28 L=9 1 
t7*~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 1 
iti
0

~7°,1~f~~ 1 
;ti0 

~7° ,1 ~f~~ 1 

DLU-5490-6, 6-WO~ 
DLU -5490-6-0B. 6-WBffl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS 
~?iii~~H~ 

19 

- 21 -

10 

_ ______ _____ _j 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF . NO . NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
110-23009 OIL RESERVOIR 
110-23108 GASKET 
110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION 
SS-6700710-SH SCREW 
R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 
110-24007 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 
110-24106 SPRING 
RE-1000000-KO SNAP RING 10.0 
110-24502 KNEE PRESS LOD BEARING BRACKET 
SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 
NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 
SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
SS-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 
110-24205 KNEE PRESS ROD 
110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. 
B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER 
B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD 
110-24403 RUBBER 
110-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE 
110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER 
SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 

- 22 -

l:: y j. 1 

n·7 ~·~·J ~~ 
n·7~·~·J 

n·7~ ... j. J\
0

1~Y 

~.,7 ... if'fl::l.l. 
1::7-1~· 

O•Jy~· 

l::if·n· "b1'fY.,'f ... 
l::if.Y-1" 'b1'TYJI .. -1 
E:JJ·~~j.'J 

l::if .. 1'f~'f~·~~~'~":r· 
U1"b?t.·~~ 9/32-20 L=20 
U1"b~t1~ 15/64-28 
~j.-1~· 15/64-28 L=30 
U1"b~t.·~~ 15/64-28 
tir1'f3::1~·~ 

l::if ... 1'f1~ ~~ 
l::if ... 1'f1~ "bll·-
l::if .. 1'f ~:r~·? 
l::'f.1'f :1.1. 
l::if .. 1'f1~ 
l::if .. 1'f19ififl 
U1"b?t.·~~ 15/64-28 L=15 
t::if·n·H;r.·., 

AMT. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
""Jil 1-- tJ )'{- • *~~~ 

I __,------ ---- -- - -------------------------------

\' 
2 ~ ------------ -/ 'y/ 

( - 5 3 
I ( 

~~ ~~ 
'I ~v~~ 

6 9 

4 

---, 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

,----
1 
I 
I 18 
I 
I , 
• I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2 1 

13 

_____ ..J_ __ _ 

--- ----.. 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

8 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

10 12 II i 
L _ _ _______________ _ I I 

I _ _ _ J I 

~._. ___ _ 
-- --------------~ 

L-------------------------- ------------- --

I 
I 
I 

______ _j 

REF. NO . NOTE PART NO . D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1:: '.J 'j. 1 AMT . 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
:22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

112-22569 
112-22551 
112-22601 
SS-4120915-SP 
SS-4150915-SP 
110-23306 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
112-22502 
110-23603 
SS-7701510-SP 
112-22700 
D3201-555-DAO 
D3213-555-DAO 
SS-4110515-SP 
B3126-012-000 
B3129-012-BOO 
B3125-012-000 
SS-7110350-SP 
B3212-555-000 
B3211-555-000 
B3209-555-000 
S0-0490261-SP 
SS-7081310-SP 
WP-0501016-SO 
SK-3482500-SC 

BELT COVER ASM . 
BELT COVER ASM . 
BELT COVER STAY A 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 
BELT COVER A 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SC REW 11/64-40 L=7 
BELT COVER B 
BE LT COVER COLLAR 
SCREW 
BELT COVER STAY B 
BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM . 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
TE NSION DISC 
TENSION SPRING B 
THREAD TENSION STUD HUT 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=3 
PRESSER PLATE 
RUBBER BRAKE 
POSITIONING FINGER 
HINGE SCREW 0=4 .9 H=2.6 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 .5 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 

- 23-

'\~~ ~;IJJ\·- ?~ 

'\~ .U:IJJ\·- ?~ 

'\ ... ~ ~:M·- ~:; - A 
t'\·1~· 3/16-28 L=9 
t'\·1~· 15/64-28 L=9 
'\~M:IJJ\·- A 
t7, .. :1J.1 4.8X8.4X0 .8 
~~t71~· 11/64-40 L=7 
'\ .. M:tJJ\·- B 
'\.,H;IJJ\·- :IJ7-
~~t71~· 

'\ ... M:tJ" ... _ ~:; - B 
1 ~~:\"-')-f ?~ 

1 ~~:\"- 1~f3-~~·-~·1 7~ 

t'\·1~· 11/64-40 L=5 
1 ~f3-~'7 

·Hf3-~ 1\·1 B 
1~f3-~ t~H 

~~t71~· 11 / 64-40 L= 3.5 
t1~·- 2· 1.. HI1~ 
t1~·- J ... l.. 
t •t•'.J :nr 
~·'.J1~· 0=4 .9 11=2 .6 
~~1::71~· 1/8-44 L=12 .5 
1::7,·~·1- 5X10.5X1 
~l~?1~· D=4.8 L=25 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1 ) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(l) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

* 31: ~ lli ~~~H~ 

3 

4 

(.\ 
5~ 

REF.NO . NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 

111 -81559 THREAD STAND ASH. 
111 -81906 SPOOL RETAINER 
83320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 
B3311 -012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION 
111 -81807 SPOOL REST 
SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 
B3318-704 -LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
83311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 
111 -81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. 
111 -81609 SPOOL REST ROD . UPPER 
B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
NM -6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 
111 -81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 
111 -81708 SPOOL REST ARM 
WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1 .3 
HM-6050001-SE HUT H5X0.8 
B3317-704-000 NUT C15 
WP -1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 
D3310-555-DOO RUBBER WASHER 
WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 
MA0-11532000 STAPLE 

- 24 -

·H H l o'Jf 7 ~ 

-H;>~ 711~ .. ;i 
1HH?';t;"' ? 
1~;>HH .. 
1~;>HriJ'· 7 

l::7Ji~.. H6 L=15 
1~n.,:r ~;iM? .. 
1~~7;t.•- ;t.J•J•.l. 
1~~7?7 .. B ? ~ 

1~~7;t.•? ?I 
1~~7;t;·-,~· 7 

t~·Ji~ .. M5X0.8 L=14 
01t?t1~ M5X0 .8 1~~ 
1~H;t. .. ? ~~ 
1~~7?7 .. B 
~·i,·~·i 5.1X9.2X1 .3 
01t?t1~ M5X0 .8 1~~ 
1~~7;t.• - ~ ;it•H 

l::7, .. t .. i 17X30X2 .6 
1~~7;t.• - t.·-~~J .. .l. . 
~·i, .. t·i 16.4X26 .6X3,2 

AHT. 

1 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(1) 
(1 ) 
(2 ) 
(2) 
(1 ) 
(1 ) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(3) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

15. AK-30 (PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS) 
AK-30 (13JJrftfi;tJ:~f~ilm'f~) 

26 

27 

28 

63 
I 

~65 1 

I . ~64 : 
66 

~ I 
I ~' I 

/ 

/ 
./ 

./ 
/ 

/ 

./ 
/ 

./ 
./ 

./ 

43 42 

) 

I I 48 49 IL _ ______________ ___ j L ____________________ ~ 
L---------------------------------------------~ 

- 25 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT . 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 

GAK-300060DO 
GAK-300060BO 
GAK-300070BO 
GAK-01019000 
NM-6100663-SE 
RE-1200000-KO 
GAK-01018000 
GAK-30013000 
GAK-30012000 
GAK-300070AO 
GAK-30011000 
SM-4051001-SB 
WS-0511302-KB 
SM-4030801-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
GAK-01016000 
GAK-020210AO 
SM-4030801-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
GAK-01014000 
WS-0511302-KB 
SM-4051001-SB 
HG-2674014-?P 
SM-4030801-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
HR-0036010-00 
H1J-2F18S12-12 
GAK-01015000 
GAK-30016000 
WP-0330501-SB 
WS-0310702-KS 
SH-4031401-SB 
WP-0330500-MB 
WS-0310702-KS 
SM-4030801-SB 
GAK-300060AO 
110-47107 
110-23108 
GAK-30006000 
SS -6700710-SH 
R0-0982401-00 
MA0-12002000 
GAK-01004000 
GAK-01003BOO 
SS-8660530-TP 
CS-111101 9-SH 
GAK-30015000 
SS-7151210-SP 
NM-6060003-SC 
RE -0320000-KO 
RE-1000000-KO 
GAK-30014000 
WP-0621016-SD 
GAK-30005000 
GAK -300010BO 
GAK-30004000 
RE-0400000-KO 
SK-3514000-SC 
WP-0570716-SE 
GAK-010220BO 
MAT-80230TOO 
MAT-80231TOO 
GAK-010220AO 
SS-6151220-SP 
SS-7111410-SP 
SK-3514000-SC 

PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM . 
OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. 
KNUCLE 
NUT MlO 
SNAP RING 12 
THRUST WASHER 
SPRING 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET B 
PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. 
SOLENOID INSTALLING BRACKET A 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 
SPRING WASHER M5 
SCREW H3 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
CORD HOLDER 
PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM. 
SCREW M3 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
2POLE RECEPTACLE INSTALLING BASE 
SPRING WASHER H5 
SCREW H5X0.8 L=10 
DIODE IN5625 
SCREW M3 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
RESISTOR 10 OHM 20W 
STRANDED WIRE, RED 
2POLE TERMINAL BLOCK 
COVER 
WASHER M3 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M3 L=14 
WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M3 L=8 
OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
RUBBER CUSHION 
GASKET 
OIL RESERVOIR 
SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
PEDAL SWITCH FRAME STUD 
LEVER CONNECTING ROD 
PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 
PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 
NUT M6 
SNAP RING 3.2 
SNAP RING 10.0 
PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT 
WASHER 6.2X13X1 
SPRING 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM. 
KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD 
SNAP RING 4 
WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 
WAS HER 
LIFTER KNEE SWITCH ASM . B 
KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE 
DRIVING BAR, T002 
KNEE SWITCH ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 .5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 
WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 

- 26 -

~-~·-tfiYt·~-f ~! 

rr7~"? •J ~! 

tf11t"' 'JltJ-H ... ~! 

ltY1,:bt~"' 

O':b~t·H M 10 3 ~J. 
E:b"'$Z~~'J 12 
tfl1t"' " ... Ht 
tfi11"' 'JltJ1~- t ~ -~"-* 

tfi11"' ~ltJ1~· ~~,,.,~ B 
tf11t"' 'JltJ1~ ... ~! 

tf111"' 'JltJ1~· ~~,,.,~ A 
t~"'J1~· M5X0.8 L=10 
l\"'1f"':b"'1 MS 
t~"'J*~· M3X0.5 L=8 
l\"'1~"':b"'1 3.1X5.9X0 .7 
J-~"'tf! 

tf111"'3- J-~- ~! 

t~"'J1~· M3X0.5 L=8 
l\"'1f"':b"'1 3.1X5.9X0 .7 
tfi11"' 2Pitt7°$Z~~$Z-1 

l\"'1f"':b"'1 M5 
t~"'J1~- MSX0.8 L=10 
$Z"'1t-~· (1N5625) 
t~"'J1~- M3X0 .5 L=8 
l\"'1f"':b"'1 3.1X5.9X0.7 
71J-~ 10t-L 20W 
31Jty 0. 18X19 Y:b 
2P $Zy~$Z"'1 

tfrn· :b/\"'-
~7f"':b"'* !:b-."?~ M3 
l\"'1f"':b"'1 3.1X5.9X0.7 
t~"'J1~-

~7f"':b"'* J:b"'$1"?~ M3 
""'*f"':b"'* 3.1X5.9X0.7 
t~"'J1~- M3X0 .5 L=8 
17"'7~"?1) ~! 

~.,J ... ,!J"'L 
17"'7~·~ I\0 ,.Y 
77 ... 7~"? 1) 

~7*~-

0IJy~-

~·~ 
tf111 ... ltl\ ... - ltYT'O'~· 

tfiYT"' :H,/\0
- B 

~~*~- 1/4-40 L=4.5 
~7~~.,7 D=11 . 11 W=10 
tfiYT ... lt/\ ... -
"?~~71~- 15/64-28 L=12 
O';IJ~t'~ M6 3~J. 

E:b·~~~'J 3.2 
E:tf' $Z ~ ~'J 
tfiY7"' ~·~ A 
~7f"':b ... 1 6. 2X13X1 
~f"'H"'t~t-., 1\ ... 1 
J"'L,. ~f"'Y7 ... t~t·., ~! 
l::f ... .,l Ht ... ., J ... L. 

E:b"'$Z~~'J 4 
"?.H~1~· 

~7, ... :b ... 1 5.7X9.8X0.7 
tf111 ... 3- ~~-~1'f ~! 

~1'f ~~-$! ... 1 (T002) 
~1'f ~~ ... .,.:; ... (T002) 
tfiY7 ... 3- ~f-~1'f ~! 

1::71~- 15/64-28 L=11.5 
"?~~71~- 11/64-40 L=14 
"?H~1~-

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 

(0 ,1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
C4r 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(4) 
(3) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(2) 
(2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. PF-6: PEDAL/ KNEE PRSSER-CONTROLLED GATHERING MECHANISM 
( SPECIAL ORDER PARTS ) 
PF-6: }\Sj~-1' i?ib<N-~fl ( ~Bti?!)C:g{S£ ) 

47 

~ 
48 

- 27-

39 

, ____ __ _/__ ., 
40 l 

:} -~ 

~43 
44 

45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

·20 
21 
22 

~ 23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

,..... 42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
5"6 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 

GPF-010150FO 
GPF-010150EO 
112-45156 
110-23009 
110-23108 
110-23207 
SS-6700710-SH 
R0-0982401-00 
GPF-01012000 
cs-1111o19-sn 
SS-8660530-TP 
110-24007 
NS-6150430-SR 
SS-8153010-SR 
SS-9151610-SR 
112-45305 
110-24106 
112-45206 
112-45404 
SS-9151540-SR 
GPF-01014000 
RE-1000000-KO 
SS-9151160-CP 
SS-9661120-CP 
SD-0640241-SP 
83417-552-000 
SS-4120915-SP 
112-45552 
112-45701 
GPF-01005000 
GPF-01004000 
GPF-01003000 
112-45602 
GPF-01008000 
NS-6150430-SP 
SS-8153010-SR 
GPF-01002000 
SK-3482500-SC 
GPF-010150CO 
07117-555-BAO 
NM-6060001-SE 
87114-012-000 
SM-9081423-SE 
NM-6080721-SE 
GPF-01015000 
87133-012-000 
GPF-01011000 
SK-3311600-SB 
GPF-01016000 
GPF-01017000 
112-45800 
88151-771-oAo 
SM-9082023-SE 
WS-0861410-KR 
WP-0871602-SE 
D8114-555-BOE 
NM-6080721-SE 
08113-555-BOO 
SM-9061203-SE 
WS-0621210-KR 
WP-0671016-SE 
D8125-772-BOO 
B8151-771-000 
B8152-771-000 

PF-6: MECHANISII ASM. 
PF-6: MECHANISH ASM. 
OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 
OIL RESERVOIR 
GASKET 
RUBBER CUSHION 
SCREW 
RUBBER RING 
SLEEVE 
THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 
PEDAL CONNECTING ARM 
SPRING 
KNEE PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT 
DRIVING ARM 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 
KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET 
SNAP RING 10.0 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.4 
LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING 
SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 
WIRE ASM. 
WIRE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE 
WIRE STOPPER 
WIRE ROLL PIN 
WIRE TUBE GUIDE 
STOPPER 
WIRE SUPPORTER 
NUT 15/64-28 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 
WIRE TUBE 
WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 
CONNECTING ROD ASM. 
JOINT ASH. 
NUT H6 
MOTOR CONNECTING ROD 
SCREW M8 L=14 
NUT M8 
CONNECTING ROD, LOWER 
SPRING 
WIRE TUBE GUIDE 
WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 
PEDAL SHAFT 
LINER PLATE 
SPRIG 
PEDAL ASH. 
SCREW H8 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 8.6Xl5Xl.4 
WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 
PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 
NUT M8 
PEDAL BUSHING 
SCREW M6 L=12 
SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 
WASHER 6.7X13X1 
PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 
PEDAL 
PEDAL MAT 

- 28-

~3?1tJ~ 'J-f ?~ 

~3?1tJ~'J-'f ?~ 
r-r· 7 ~,, <'J ,, ~ 
!7" =j~·· ~'} 
7 7 " ;; ~ <• ;£ ,, 0 '1·f / 
~ry7"ijijiJ""ll 

t7:1~"" 

01Jy?"" 
~3?·1t ~'} -7" 
~7~~ry1 D=11. 11 W=10 
~.:£:1~"" 1/4-40 L=4.5 
C;ij""r1"" 111=fY'71' ... 
0111~11~ 15/64-28 
~j:1~~ 15/64-28 L=30 
01~?t~~~ 15/64-28 
'\ 6 ~~,t !JY11'7=f"" 
C;ij~,,. ... "b1TYJ\"":1 
t'""Y:t3J~""? 

~3~11! ?~""" r>J=f"" 
01~?t""~~ .15/64-28 L=15 
tiJ"~r:;~:;~~~ ~~11r>J:t"" 
E~ ... ~~j'J 
0111?*"'~ 15/64-28 L=115 
0111?t""~~ 1/4-40 L=10.5 
~-Y:1~"" 0=6.35 H=2.4 
tf~r1~ ~~?r>J=f""n""* 

t'\""1~· 3/16-28 L=9 
'J1~ ?~ 

91~-fJ.-7""fij11~ 

'J1~-1Jt?"" 

'J1~-JO 

']1~-f.l.-7"" 11"1~"" 

~3? 1t ;(~'1/\
0

-

91~-iJiJI1~ 

n1~?t1~ 15/64-28 
~.:£1~"" 15/64-28 L=30 
')1~-fJ.-7"" 

~~f?:1~"" D=4.8 L=25 
~~ !JY1'1t""- ? ~ 
!JY1'1t""-~ ?~ 

U'1~?t'1 t· M6 1 ~1. 
vY1'1*''- .,~·':; 

U111?t""~~ M8 L=14 
U'111?t'1 ~ M8 

!JY1'1t""- J\"":f. 

rJ1·"?-J 1.-7"" YYt { 
~tf?*~"" D=3.1 L=16 
'\0 ~Jt,~" 'J 
7~1·:J~~,.,,. 

'\
0
)z~, -1:~ ... ~ n""1 

Z~\''73- '\ 6 )l'' t ? ~ 
01~?t*Jt.~ M8 L=20 
n"":f.ij""-JJ"":1 8.6X15X1.4 
t7ij""t""~ 8.7X18X1.6 
7~1~~""? ?11~ 

0'11J'Jt1 ~ M8 
7~·f:J 7""'1~J. 

01~?t""t~ M6 L=12 
n·*ij~11·t 6.2X11.4X1.2 
t7iJ""t""1 6.7Xl3Xl 
7~1)z f3-i!'11~ 

Z~"\1?3- '\0 7"JL 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(4) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P ARTS 
Part No . Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

tibti :wi No. {fbfi ~ No. tfbjf :wi No. tfbii :wi No. 
87133-012-000 28 46 GPF-0 1014000 28 21 RE -0500000-KO 8 16 

BT-0600402-EA 20 3 8815 1-771-0f\0 28 52 GPF -010150CO 28 39 RE-0500000 -KO 10 3 
81109-450-808 2 52 88151-771-000 28 63 GPF -010150EO 28 2 RE-0500000 -KO 10 29 
Bili0-012 -000 2 63 88152-771-000 28 64 GPF -010150FO 28 1 RE-0500000-KO 16 36 
81114-01 2-000 2 11 89117-012-000 6 43 GPF-01015000 28 45 RE -0500000-KO 16 51 
81148-555-000 I 0 12 GPF -01016000 28 49 RE -0500000-KO 17 16 
81191-490-000 2 54 CQ-2520000-00 20 15 GPF-01017000 28 50 RE-0600000 -KO 16 34 
81211-980-000 14 18 CQ-3500000 -FO 4 3 RE-0600000-KO 16 46 
81212-552-AOO 4 28 CQ-5000000-FO 12 41 HA-0005900-00 18 19 RE-0700000-KO 12 10 
81213-552 -0AO-f\ 4 39 CS -0700611-SO 14 1 IIA-0017000-00 17 13 RE-0800000-KO 16 27 
81242-980-000 14 27 CS-079073A-SII 6 37 IIG-2674014-?P 26 23 RE-0900000-KO 17 19 
81305-012-0AO 6 15 CS-079101A-SH 6 30 llR-0036010 -00 26 26 RE-0900000-KO 18 14 
81306-155-0AO 6 17 CS -1111019-Sil 26 46 HIJ -2F18Sl2-12 26 27 RE-1000000-KO 22 9 
81306-155-080 6 14 CS- 1111019-SH 28 10 IIW -2F18S12-19 18 20 RE -1000000-KO 26 51 
81306-155-0CO 6 13 CS-1201018-SII 12 45 11'~-5000700 -00 17 9 RE -1000000-KO 28 22 
81307-155-0AO 6 20 CS-14 7121 A-SII 4 23 H\rl -5000700-00 18 21 RE-1200000-KO 17 26 
81307-155 -080 6 19 CS-147121A-SH ~0 46 HX-0004300-00 4 37 RE-1200000-KO 26 6 
81308-155-0AO 6 22 CS-147121/\-Sfl 10 58 R0-029 1801-00 4 40 
81402-552-000-A 6 2 MA0-11532000 24 22 R0-0371801-00 8 3 
81405-012 -000 6 1 02104-490-000 18 11 MA0-12002000 26 42 R0-0442401 -00 4 26 
81408-552-000 4 8 02112-555-BOO 2 17 HAT-80230TOO 26 61 R0-0691801-00 14 24 
81411-552-0AO 6 5 0240•1-555-800 16 9 HAT-80231TOO 26 G2 R0-0922702-00 10 15 
81414-555 -000 6 7 02406-555-800 16 10 HOB-10081100 6 12 R0 -0982401-00 22 6 
81505-227 -000-A 8 24 02464-555-800 17 31 H4007 -110-0AA 4 34 R0-0982401-00 26 41 
81520-552-000 -A 8 2 024G8-555-800 17 28 H4007-121-0AC 4 35 R0-0982401-00 28 8 
81521 -555-000 8 1 03159-555-800 8 46 H9637-110-000 16 67 R0-1331701 -00 2 50 
81524-491 -8AO 8 44 03201-555-DAO 23 13 M9640-110-000 16 68 R0-1952401-00 20 2 
81524-491-880 8 42 03213-555-DAO 23 14 
81609 -804-800 12 2 03310-555-000 24 20 NH-6040000-SN 16 56 S0-0460702-TP 16 2 
81613-450-AOO 10 27 06043 -555-800 16 66 NH-6040001 -SO 12 4 S0-0490261 -SP 23 23 
81641-490-000 14 26 06043-555-800 17 10 NH-6050001-SE 24 13 S0-0500095-TH 16 4 
81644-490-000 14 25 06043-555-800 18 26 NH-6050001-SE 24 17 S0-0550212-TP 18 9 
81808-552-0AO 6 39 07117-555-8AO 28 40 NH-6060001-SE 28 41 S0-0600322-SO 8 11 
81810-552-000 6 40 08113-555-800 28 58 NH-6060003-SC 26 49 S0-0600361-SP 16 62 
81903-552-000 4 9 08114-555-80E 28 56 NM-6080721-SE 28 44 S0-0630275-SP 16 18 
81905-541-800 4 6 08125-772-800 28 62 NH-6080721-SE 28 57 S0-0640241-SP 28 25 
82616-372-000 20 17 GAK-01003800 26 44 HH-6100663-SE 26 5 S0-0640451-TP 12 8 
82920-490-000 14 14 GAK-01004000 26 43 tlS-6110310-SP 14 38 S0-0640702-TII 16 48 
83026-490-BOO 12 38 GAK -01014000 26 20 HS-6120310-SP 12 23 S0-0641451-SP 16 17 
83037-470-000 14 13 GAK-01015000 26 28 HS-6150430-SP 16 33 S0-0720332-SP 8 10 
83115-552-000 2 4G GAK -01016000 2G 16 NS-6150430-SP 28 35 S0- 1000701-TP 14 10 
83118-552-COO 2 51 GAK-01018000 26 7 HS -6150430-SR 22 12 S0-1000801-SH 10 49 
83120-125-000 2 42 GAK-01019000 26 4 NS-6150430-SR 28 13 SE-4301041-SR 20 30 
83125-012-000 23 18 GAK -010220AO 26 63 HS-6620310-SP 8 45 SK -3311600-$8 28 48 
83126-012-000 2 45 GAK-01022080 2G 60 HS-6620310-SP 12 9 SK-3482500-SC 23 26 
83126 -012-000 23 16 GAK-020210AO 26 17 HS-6620310-SP 12 62 SK -3482500-SC 28 38 
83128-012-000 2 47 GAK -30001080 26 55 NS-6660410-Sfl 16 58 SK-3514000-SC 26 58 
83129-012- AOO 2 43 GAK-30004000 26 56 HS-6660430-SP 16 59 SK-3514000-SC 26 66 
83129-012-BOO 23 17 GAK-30005000 26 54 NS -668041 o-s·r 10 53 SL-4030851-SF 20 21 
83132-552 -000 2 44 Gi\K-300060AO 26 36 SL-4051001 -HZ 4 38 
83209-555-000 23 22 GAK-30006080 26 2 PS-0150065-KP 14 11 SH-4030601-SH 18 3 83211-555 -000 23 21 GAK -30006000 26 1 SH-4030601-SH 18 23 
83212-555-000 23 20 GAK-30006000 26 39 RC-0330415-KP 8 39 SH-4030801-SB 2G 14 832H -047-000 2 31 GAK-300070 AO 26 10 RC-0330415-KP 12 33 SH-4030801-$8 26 18 83305-704-000-A 24 11 GAK -30007080 26 3 RC -0330415-KP 12 35 SH-4030801-$8 26 24 B331 1-012-000 24 4 GAK -30011000 26 11 RC -1381001-KP 10 39 SM-4030801-SB 26 35 83311-704-000 24 8 GAK-30012000 26 9 RC-1381001 -KP 10 42 SH-4031401-$8 26 32 83317-704-000 24 18 GAK -30013000 26 8 RC -1850001-KP 4 22 SH-4031501-SC 17 8 B3318-704-LOO-A 24 7 GAK-30014000 26 52 RE-0300000-KO 18 17 SH-4051001-$8 26 12 B3320-704-LOO-A 24 3 GAK -30015000 26 47 RE-0320000 -KO 14 33 SH-4051001-S8 26 22 
83404 -122-000 20 8 GAK-3001GOOO 26 29 RE -0320000-KO 26 50 SH-4051405-SE 24 12 B3t\17-552-000 28 26 GPF -01002000 28 37 RE-0400000-KO 8 50 SH-6061610-SC 24 6 83419-122-000 22 18 GPF-01003000 28 32 RE-0400000-KO 16 39 SH-9061203-SE 28 59 831\31-552-000-A 22 17 GPF-01004000 28 31 RE-0400000-KO 17 21 SH-9081423-SE 28 43 83514-412-000 20 18 GPF-01005000 28 30 RE -0400000-KO 17 30 SH-9082023-SE 28 53 83536-122-000 20 9 GPF -01008000 28 34 RE-0400000 -KO 26 57 SQ -1150501-SO 20 6 84123-522-008 12 16 GPF-01011000 28 47 RE-0500000-KO 8 7 SS-1120710-SP 2 55 87114-012-000 28 42 GPF-0 1012000 28 9 RE -0500000-KO 8 14 SS- 2060210- SP 16 8 

- 29 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS *- 51 
Part No. Page, Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
tib'ai ~ No. {ibjf ~ No. tfbfi ~ No. tib1i ~ No. 

SS-2090620-SP 12 13 SS-6151220-SP 26 64 SS-9151510-SR 28 15 110-08059 4 15 
SS-2110915-SP 2 53 SS-66606 10-TP 16 20 SS-9182010-SN 22 11 110-08109 4 18 
SS-4080620-TP 10 28 SS-6661110-SP 4 16 SS-9661120-CP 28 24 110-08356 10 54 
SS -4080620- TP 16 11 SS-6700710-SII 22 5 110-08455 10 1 
SS-4110515 -SP 23 15 SS-6700710-SII 26 40 TA-0850604-RO 2 9 110-08604 10 33 
SS-4110615-SP i7 3 SS-6700710-SH 28 7 TA-0850604-RO 12 27 110-08703 10 32 
SS-4110715-SP 16 12 SS-7080510-TP 6 10 TA-1250406-RO 2 59 110-08703 12 54 
SS -4110715- SP 16 28 SS-7081310-SP 23 24 TA-1250705-RO 2 10 110-08802 10 35 
SS-4111815-SP 17 7 SS-7090410-SP 18 10 TA-1470702-RO 2 18 110-08901 10 30 
SS-4120615-SP 2 21 SS-7090610-SP 16 42 TA-1470704-RO 2 22 110-09008 10 31 
SS-41 20615-SP 2 35 SS-7090910-SP 8 31 TA-1750502-RO 14 20 110-09008 12 57 
SS-4120615-SP 2 36 SS -7090910-SP 12 49 Tfi-2000502-RO 2 23 110-09107 10 51 
SS-4120615-SP 8 58 SS -7090910-SP 12 52 TA-2101002-RO 2 19 110-09107 12 55 
SS-4120615-SP 8 64 SS-7090910-SP 12 59 TA-2101002-RO 2 25 110-09206 10 18 
SS-4120615-SP 14 17 SS-7 110350-SP 23 19 110-09206 12 53 
SS-4120615-SP 14 30 SS-7110410-SP 8 62 WP-0330500-HB 26 33 110-09305 10 26 
SS-4120615-SP 18 28 SS-7110510-SP 10 24 \JP-0330501-SB 26 30 110-09404 10 23 
SS-4120615-SP 20 13 SS-71 10570-SP 12 19 WP-0450000-SD 16 55 110-09800 10 9 
SS -41 20915-SP 2 1 SS-7110710-SP 23 8 WP-0450801-SD 4 31 110-09909 10 11 
SS-4120915-SP 2 12 SS-7110740-TP· 8 54 WP-0450846-SP 8 65 110-10006 10 14 
SS-4120915-SP 2 16 SS-7110740-TP 8 61 WP-0480856-SP 23 7 110-10303 10 21 
SS-4120915-SP 6 25 SS-7110740-TP 10 43 WP-0501016-SD 23 25 110-10808 10 50 
SS-4120915- SP 6 29 SS-7110740-TP 17 24 WP-0553216-SD 17 12 110-10907 10 45 
SS-4120915-SP 10 61 SS-7111120-SP 10 63 WP-0570716-SE 26 59 .110-10907 10 60 
SS-4120915-SP 17 15 SS-7111410-SP 26 65 WP-0600816-SP 14 8 110-11301 10 22 
SS-4120915-SP 23 4 SS-7111810-SP 8 30 'JP-0621016-SD 26 53 110-14008 10 20 
SS-4120915-SP 28 27 SS-7120770-Sfl 10 10 IJP-0621016-Sif 16 32 110-14156 10 56 
SS-4121015-SP 2 4 SS-7121410-SP 10 41 WP-0650816-SP 8 21 110-14206 10 48 
SS-4121015-SP 18 27 SS-7121410-SP 10 55 WP-0661016-SP 8 23 110-14354 10 62 
SS-4150915-SP 8 47 SS-7151210-SP 26 48 IJP-0671016-SE 28 61 110-15005 6 32 
SS -4150915-SP 16 47 SS-7620750-SP 14 21 lJP-0871602 -SE 28 55 110-15104 6 36 
SS-4150915-SP 17 32 SS-7681650-TP 4 27 \JP-1221016-SP 18 5 110-15203 6 28 
SS-4150915-SP 20 33 SS-7701510-SP 23 11 lJP-1702600-SO 24 19 110-17209 4 2 
SS-4150915-SP 23 5 SS -8090410-SP 2 49 WP-1703001-SC 17 27 110-18405 8 49 
SS-4151215-SP 16 63 SS-8110410-TP 6 38 WS-0310002-KN 18 22 110-18504 2 38 
SS-6060210-SP 2 65 SS-8110520-TP 16 22 WS-0310702-KS 26 15 110-18603 2 60 
SS-6080340 -SP 20 4 SS -8120410-SP 12 26 WS-0310702-KS 26 19 110-18801 6 8 
SS-6080410-SP 2 7 SS-8120740-SP 12 47 WS-0310702-KS 26 25 110-18900 2 41 
SS-6080720 -SP 8 26 SS -8120740-SP 12 56 WS-0310702-KS 26 31 110-20005 20 23 
SS-6090510-SP 14 2 SS-8150410-SP 12 30 \JS-0310702-KS 26 34 110-20054 20 19 
SS-6090510- SP 16 16 SS -8150432-TH 6 35 'JS-051 0002-KH 24 16 110-20203 20 29 
SS-6090620-SP 10 19 SS-8150432-TH 10 44 !o!S-0511302-KB 26 13 110-20302 20 20 
SS-6090620-SP 10 37 SS-8150710-SP 2 37 WS-0511302-KB 26 21 110-20401 20 27 
SS-6090620-SP 10 52 SS-8150710-SP 10 3G WS-0621210-KR 28 60 110-20500 20 25 
SS-6090670-TP 4 19 SS-8150912-TH 4 13 IJS-0861410-KR 28 54 110-20609 20 26 
SS-6090670-TP 6 6 SS-8151150-SP 4 1 WS-1643202-KR 24 21 110-20708 20 24 
SS-6090670-TP 10 7 SS-8151550-SP 4 32 110-20807 20 28 
SS-6110420-TP 6 31 SS-8153010-SR 22 13 110-00510 2 14 110-20906 20 22 
SS-6110610-TP 2 61 SS-8153010-SR 28 14 110-00619 2 15 110-21003 20 35 
SS-6110610-TP 12 39 'SS-8153010-SR 28 3G 110-00700 2 34 110-21300 20 16 
SS-6110710-TP 16 61 SS-8660410-SP 12 46 110-00858 2 8 110-21409 20 31 
SS-6110710-TP 18 25 SS-8660530-TP 12 18 110-01101\ 2 66 110-21508 20 1 
SS-6110820-TP 14 7 SS-8660530-TP 26 45 110-01500 2 39 110-21706 16 64 
SS -6111010-SP 6 34 SS -8660530-TP 28 11 110-01609 2 64 110-23009 22 2 
SS-6111010-SP 20 34 SS-8660610-TP 4 24 110-01658 2 62 110-23009 28 4 
SS-611103.0 -TP 14 15 SS-8660610-TP 4 25 110-02409 4 20 110-23108 22 3 
SS-6111210-SP 4 30 SS-8660610-TP 10 47 110-02508 4 21 110-23108 26 38 
SS-6120930-TP 10 16 SS-8660610-TP 10 59 110-02904 4 41 110-23108 28 5 
SS-6121210-SP 10 57 SS-8660810-TP 6 16 110-04009 6 24 110-23207 28 6 
SS-6121210-SP 14 19 SS-8660810-TP 6 18 110-04207 6 27 110-23306 23 6 
SS-6121220-TP 8 41 SS-8660810-TP 6 21 110-05105 6 9 110-23603 23 10 
SS-6121220-TP 8 43 SS-8660810-TP 6 23 110-05204 4 7 110-23702 22 20 
SS-6121220-TP 10 5 SS -8681650-TP 4 10 110-06 103 8 32 110-23751 22 16 
SS-6121220-TP 12 24 SS-9111113-TP 14 37 110-06350 8 (i 110- 23801 22 21 
SS-6121220-TP 12 25 SS-9151160-CP 28 23 110-06756 8 4 110-24007 22 7 
SS-6121220-TP 12 42 SS-9151540-SR 22 22 110-06905 8 8 110-24007 28 12 
SS-6121220-TP 12 48 SS-9151540-SR 28 20 110-07101 8 9 110- 24106 22 8 
SS-6121220-TP 12 66 SS-9151610-SR 22 14 110-08000 4 17 110- 24106 28 17 

- 30 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I NDEX OF PARTS 
Part No . Page Ref. Part No . Page Ref. Part Ho . Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. 

lib~ ~ tlo . tibii Jf{ No. lib if Jf{ Ho . {§6 ji Jf{ Ho. 

110-24205 22 15 111 -01300 17 17 112-12909 14 ~ 112-33202 18 15 
110-2~30~ 22 23 111-02001 17 4 112-13006 14 16 112-33301 18 7 
110-24403 22 19 111 -02100 17 5 112-13105 2 2~ 112- 33400 18 4 
110-2·1502 22 10 111-02209 17 6 112 -14004 12 ~3 112-33657 18 13 
110-30202 2 ?.G 111 -02308 17 1~ 112-14103 12 22 112- 33855 18 24 
110-30301 2 20 111 -02506 17 2 112-14202 12 21 112 -341 50 18 12 
110-30~00 2 67 11 I-02G05 2 13 112-1 4301 12 20 112-34309 18 2 
110-32158 ·1 33 111 -·11355 G 42 112 -14100 12 29 112-34408 18 6 
110-32265 4 36 111-81500 2·1 14 112-14509 12 40 112-34507 18 16 
110-35003 6 3 111 -81550 24 1 112-14707 12 31 112-34606 18 8 
110-37157 10 40 11 1-81G09 24 10 112-14806 12 36 112-40108 6 45 
110 -37207 10 38 111 -81708 24 15 112-14905 12 37 112-45156 28 3 
110-37355 10 25 111 -81757 24 9 · 112- 15001 12 3~ 112- 45206 28 18 
110-38650 6 ·16 111-81807 24 5 112-15100 12 32 112-45305 28 16 
110-38759 6 44 111-81:306 24 2 112-15200 8 40 112-45404 28 10 
110-38809 6 33 11 2-00151 2 5 112-16009 12 3 112-45552 28 28 
110-38908 6 4 I 112-00201 2 6 112-16157 12 l 112-45602 28 33 
110-39062 4 5 112-00300 2 57 112-16306 12 65 112- 45701 28 29 
110-39070 4 4 112 -00·109 2 56 112-16405 12 . 12 112-45800 28 51 
110-40052 16 5 112-00508 2 2 112- 16504 12 11 
110-40201 16 7 112-00607 2 3 112-16603 12 5 
110-40300 16 6 112-00805 2 58 I 12-16702 12 6 
110-40607 16 35 112-02009 4 42 112-16801 12 7 
110-40706 16 37 112-02108 4 11 112-16900 8 67 
110-40854 16 45 112-02207 4 12 112-1 7106 8 38 
110-40953 16 44 112-02306 4 14 112-17205 8 37 
110-41308 16 ~3 112-03106 6 26 112-17353 8 25 
110-41407 16 40 112-04005 8 34 112- 17601 8 35 
110'-41506 16 41 112 -04104 8 28 112-20001 8 51 
110-41605 16 38 112-04203 8 27 112-20100 8 17 
110-41704 16 29 112-04302 8 29 112-20209 2 48 
110-41852 16 30 112-04401 8 33 11 2-20258 2 40 
110-42058 16 24 112- 04559 8 19 112-20308 8 6G 
110-42207 16 50 112-04609 8 20 112-21504 20 32 
110-42264 16 23 112-05002 8 22 112-21603 20 12 
110-42306 16 26 112-05101 8 18 112-21652 20 7 
110-421\05 16 31 112-05200 8 5 112-21702 20 11 
110-42504 16 14 112-05309 8 12 112-21801 20 10 
I 10-42553 16 13 112-05408 8 13 112-21900 20 14 
110-42652 16 15 112-06000 10 17 112-22007 20 5 
II0-42751 16 25 112 -06208 10 4 112-22502 23 9 
110-42850 16 19 U 2-06307 10 6 112-22551 23 2 
110-42959 16·. 21 112-06,106 10 8 112-22569 23 1 
110-43007 16 60 112-06455 10 2 112-22601 23 3 
110-43106 16 53 112-06653 14 3 112-22700 23 12 
110-43205 16 52 112 -07008 14 35 112-25257 4 29 
110-43304 16 57 112-10002 12 17 112-26008 6 11 
110-43353 16 40 112-10101 12 14 112-26107 6 4 
110-43403 16 5·1 112-10200 12 15 112-27006 14 9 
110-43551 16 65 112-10309 12 53 112-27501 17 29 
110-45002 2 20 112- 10408 12 61 112-27550 17 23 
110-45051 2 28 11 2-10507 12 63 112 -27600 17 25 
110-45101 2 32 112-10506 12 60 112-27758 17 18 
110-45200 2 30 112-10705 12 50 112-28004 17 20 
110-.15309 2 33 112-1080·1 12 :d 112-28103 17 22 
110-45408 8 SG 112-10903 12 64 112-28202 17 11 
110-1\5507 8 55 112-11000 12 44 112-28251 17 1 
110-45606 8 59 112-11100 11\ 22 112-28301 16 69 
110-1\5705 8 1\8 112 -11208 14 36 112-30000 12 28 
110-45804 8 !i7 112 -11307 14 23 112- 30109 8 36 
110-45903 8 53 112-11455 14 () 112-30551\ 8 52 
11 0-1\GOOO 8 ()3 112-11851 14 12 112-30802 8 15 
I 10-47057 22 I 112 -12 I 56 14 5 112-30901 8 60 
110-47107 22 4 112 -12206 14 29 11 2-31503 20 36 
110-47107 26 37 112 -12354 14 34 112-32055 IG 1 
110-52701 10 13 112 - 12610 14 28 112-32105 16 3 
I 11-00104 2 27 112-12701 14 31 112-33053 18 18 
111-00252 10 31\ 112- 12800 14 32 112-33061 18 1 

- 31 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TOIIYO JUIII IIDUSTRIAl CO .. lTD. 
Address 

Cable 
Telex 
Phone 

· 23·3 K abuki-cho 1 <home, Sh.njuku·k u, 
. Tokyo 160, Japan 
: JUKI TOKYO 
: J22967. 232·2301 
: 03(205) 1188.1189,1190 

Printed in Japan From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




